UNIVERSITY AT ALBANY
2019 FOOTBALL

CONTACT: Pete lorizzo « Assistant AD for Media Relations « O: (518) 442-3359 « C: (518) 396-8598 « Email: plorlzzo@albanyedu

2019 SCHEDULE UALBANY AT STONY BROOK

AUGUST Date: Saturday, Nov. 23, 2019

29  atCentral Michigan L, 38-21 Location: Stony Brook, N.Y.
SEPTEMBER Stadium: Kenneth P. LaValle Stadium

7 BRYANT W, 45-3 Kickoff: 2 p.m.

14 at Monmouth L, 38-35 (OT) e 19

21 LAFAYETTE W, 36-7 Series: 12-8
OCTgaBER WILLIAM & MARY* W, 39-31 Record: 7-4 (5-2 CAA) Record: 5.6 (2.5 CAA)

) X Head Coach: Greg Gattuso Interim Head Coach: Chuck Priore

5  atRichmond L, 23-20 Alma Mater: Penn State ‘83 Alma Mater: UAlbany ‘82

12 atNo. 9 Towson* W, 38-21 Overall Record: 128-68 (18th season) Overall Record: 128-80 (20th season)

19  RHODE ISLAND* W, 35-28 Record at UAlbany: 31-36 (6th season) Record at Stony Brook: 89-71 (14th year)
NOVEMBER

2 MAINE* L, 47-31

9  atDelaware* W, 21-17 FOLLOW THE GAME

16 NEW HAMPSHIRE" W, 24-17 TV: SNY Twitter: @UAlbanyFootball, @UAlbanySports

23 at Stony Brook* 2p.m. 12-8
*CAA Game Radio: 104.5 FM

Play by play: Brian Mariano
PROGRAM HISTORY

First Season of FOOthall...........cccoeuvriiiiirics 1970 (club)
First Season of Varsity Football. 1973 (Div. Ill) QUICK SLANTS
First Season at DIVISION Il..........cccuiiiineiieienicieeeiseinieas 1995 e . .
First Season at Division | FCS. 1999 || UAlbany has set a number of individual glngle-season records this season.
All-Time Varsity Among them: QB Jeff Undercuffler (passing TDs, passing yards), WR Juwan
NEC Record .... ) Green (receiving TDs, receiving yards), Eli Mencer (sacks).
CAARecor........... : )|l The Great Danes enter Saturday alone in second place in the CAA with a 5-2
NEC Championships ..........ccoccvervieniennnen. 6 (2002-03, 2007-08, 2011-12) f K y P
FCS Playoff ADpearances ...........c...cccucumrinnrieinneiisssiieniisnieens 1(2011) con eren(.:e mar ) )
All-Time Home Record ) |I*  UAlbany is hoping for its second FCS playoff berth. The Great Danes’ other
All-Time Road Record ) playoff appearance came in 2011.

+  Last season’s meeting between the program’s ended with Ethan Stark’s
UALBANY QUICK FACTS game-winning field goal as time expired, as UAlbany defeated No. 10-ranked

LOCALON ... Albany, N.Y. Stony Brook, 25-23.

ENrollment ... 17,000

NICKNEME.....ooee oo Great Danes TALE OF THE TAPE

Website... UAlbanySports.com

WO ottt @UAIbanyFootball |1 §tony BrOOK .........ceewseseessseseessee CAGOTY w.vvvvvrreeerrrerssssssssssssssssssssssseees UAlbany
Facebook ...www.facebook.com/ualbanysports }

S AU e Tom & Mary Casey Stadium 242 .................................................. SCOFIng ............................................................. 31 4
StAdiuM CAPACHY «...vvvvvoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 8,500 270 Scoring Defense ........ccccevereievieisieieiss 24.5
Field Name/Surface.. Bob Ford Field/synthetic turf 2104... Rushing

President ... Dr. Havidan Rodriguez L Rushing Defense ..........cccc..oveveervvrrereerrionne. 147.9
AIIEHE DIRBION oo oo Mark BEnson 11 4.9, ..o AVGIRUSN. ... 42
Head Coach......... ..Greg Gattuso

SpOrt AMINISIrALOr........coeeeieiisi e Vic Cegles Rush TDs

146-303-11 oo Comp.-Att-Int.....oooci

Football Contact/Assistant AD/Media Relations ....................... Pete lorizzo "

Football Contact Ofice PRON..........rwrr (518) 442-3359 || 2173 i R

Football Contact Office EMail.............cooevvvvrmerrrvienns piorizzo@albany.edu 2431... Passing Defense.

Primary UAIbany Photographer.........................o..cceesissssssnnnn Bill Ziskin 14..... Pass TDs.............

Offensive Starters Returning/Lost . 4276... Total Offense...

Defensive Starters Returning/Lost 3BA5...oooevveeeeieeei s Total DEfENSe .........vrvvvereervieeseieesesienens

AT04TT oo Tot. Off/PIayS......cccoeoverevrererieresierine ,

WE ARE UALBANY 18.0.ieine Kickoff Return Avg...

. " 5102 oo INtErceptions .......cocevveeerieeees
Please note the following proper/improper uses of our school 2915, Time of Possession ... 29:46
name: 62-160 (39%) ....55-143 (38%)

+  Proper: University at Albany, UAlbany 10-22 (46° i ' 11-21 (529
«  Improper: Albany, SUNY Albany O-22 {400 e A DM GO (5%
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NOTES

UAlbany is a member of the America East Broken records
Conference in 16 of 18 varsity sports, while UAlbany has set a number of individual single-season program records this season.
women’s golf is an associate member of the Metro «  Eli Mencer has 11.5 sacks. That breaks the previous mark of 9.0 sacks, set by
Atlantic Athletic Conference (MAAC), and football, Eddie Delaney (2011).
a Division | Football Championship Subdivision «  Jeff Undercuffler has 32 TD passes, surpassing the previous record of 25 set by
program, is an associate member of the Colonial Dan DiLella (2011). He also has thrown for 2,783 yards, breaking the old mark of
Athletic Association (CAA). UAlbany has earned the 2,636 that had been held by Will Fiacchi (2014), now the Great Danes’ WR coach.
Stuart P. Haskell Jr. Commissioner’s Cup, which «  Juwan Green has 13 TD catches, eclipsing the previous record of 11 shared by
honors the America East's top-performing athletics Dan Gmelin (1997) and Ryan Kirchner (2011).
department, seven times. «  Green also has 1,097 yards, more than the record of 1,070 set by Dan Gmelin in
UAlbany has won 115 conference 1997. His 67 catches matches the record set by Tim Bush (2008).
championships and has made 55 NCAA Tournament
appearances since moving to Division | in 1999. Leading the way
Proving to be a perennial power, the Great Danes Great Danes are atop the CAA statistical leaderboard in several categories.
have won seven or more conference fitles in each «  Karl Mofor leads the league with 93.5 rushing yards per game and 1,028 total
of the past nine years. UAlbany claimed its 100th rushing yards.
conference title on May 14, 2017, when softball *  Eli Mencer leads the league with 11.5 sacks. He also is the league leader with 20.0
won the America East Tournament. Entering the tackles for a loss.
2018-19 school year, UAlbany has 99 America East +  Mencer and Nick Griffin are tied for the conference lead with three fumble
Tournament titles, six Northeast Conference (NEC) recoveries.
season titles in football, and two MAAC titles in
women'’s golf. Watch list
In 2018-19, UAlbany added eight conference Jeff Undercuffler has been named to the watch list for the STATS Jerry Rice Award,
championships to its total. Field hockey, women’s which is given annually to the top freshman in all of FCS. The award will be voted upon
soccer, women’s cross country, men’s and women'’s after the season by a panel of more than 150 sports information directors, broadcasters,
indoor track, men’s & women'’s outdoor track as well writers and other dignitaries.
as women’s golf all won titles. Notably, women’s
cross country and track & field won the “Triple On the offensive
Crown,” sweeping the cross country, indoor and UAlbany averages 32.4 points per game, the third most in the CAA. The Great Danes
outdoor championships. have scored more than 30 points in seven of 11 games this season. They're 5-2 in those
Throughout its Division | history, UAlbany games.

has had 19 players selected in the Major League
Lacrosse Draft, nine drafted by Major League COACHING STAFF

Baseball, and 15 sign NFL contracts.

: UAlbany’s more than 400 student-athletes Head CoaCH ... Greg Gattuso (Penn State ‘83)
strive every day to be Great Leaders, Great RECOTA @t UAIDANY ......oooorereeveveeeeeeesese s sssssneeeesesssenens 31-36 (6th season)
Champions, and Great Danes. Carger RECOMM.........ovorveriereieseeeisseissese s 128-68 (19th season)

Assistant Coaches
Associate Head Coach/Def. Coordinator/Inside Linebackers................ Keith Dudzinski
Co-Def. Coordinator/Special Teams Coordinator/Outside LBs................... Joe Bernard
Offensive Coordinator/QUAarerbacks ............oewrweerererererereseererseecsensaesenns Joe Davis
Run-game Coordinator/Tight Ends............. .... Nate Byham
Offensive LiNe.......ocvvevievieniiniiriisinenesceseeens ...Jim Sweeney
Defensive Line/Director of Football Operations............cccvvivivininininiens Bill Nesselt

SAfEHES. ....vvveeieee e ...Jarred Holley
Wide Receivers/Recruiting Coordinator ............o.eweeereenreneeneenernceneennsnnennens Will Fiacchi

(00T 11T 0= ]GO Curome Cox
Running backs..........ccccvvveervereineincireiicien. .... Damian Mincey
OffenSiVE ASSISTANE .......c.vevirceeeecee e Jacob Alsadek
Defensive ASSISTANT ........c.c.cviveeeeceeeeeeee e Michael Nicastro
VidEO COOTAINALON. .......veeveecceeeee ettt tnans Jake Failla
Volunteer Assistant Coach Erv Chambliss
HEAA TraINET ... Jay Geiger
Strength & Conditioning COACH ..o Matthew Barber
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LAST TIME OUT TEAM NOTES CON'T

UAlbany 24, New Hampshire 17
Nov. 16, 2019
Tom & Mary Casey Stadium

Albany, N.Y.— Tyler Oedekoven'’s fourth-quarter
touchdown pass gave the University at Albany football
team the lead, and Hayden Specht’s first career
interception helped the Great Danes hold onto a pivotal
24-17 win over New Hampshire.

The victory sends UAlbany into next week’s regular-
season finale with at least a share of second place in the
CAA and bolsters its FCS playoff case.

On a sunny but cold afternoon at Casey Stadium, the
Great Danes honored 17 seniors in a ceremony prior to
kickoff. Then, Karl Mofor ran for two touchdowns and
the defense came up with a pair of interceptions to help
deliver the outgoing class a victory.

The game was tied at 17 in the fourth quarter when Jeff
Undercuffler found Oedekoven wide open down the left
sideline for a 32-yard touchdown. The play put UAlbany
ahead, 24-17, with 8:01 left.

Four minutes later, New Hampshire was deep in UAlbany
territory, threatening to tie the game. But on a 4thand 10
from the Great Danes’ 23, Specht stepped in front of a
pass and ran it back 30 yards.

New Hamsphire had one more chance, but Anthony Lang
sacked the Wildcats’ QB on a 4thand 6 and with 1:33 to
go, allowing UAlbany’s offense to end the game in the
victory formation.

In the first half, Mofor propelled the offense, opening the
scoring with a 6-yard TD run and then adding a 16-yard

touchdown in the second quarter that tied the game at 14.

Dylan Burns also kicked a 24-yard field goal that put the
Great Danes ahead at halftime, 17-14.

University at Albany

. Great Danes

TE power

UAlbany'’s tight ends have been a big part of the offense in the red zone this season.
They have a combined 10 touchdown catches, led by LJ Wesneski's six. Against Maine,
Thomas Greaney caught the first two touchdowns of his career, the first of which came
on his first career catch.

Spreading the wealth

UAlbany has five players with at least 12 catches this season: Juwan Green (67), Jerah
Reeves (63), Karl Mofor (25), Donovan McDonald (15), and LJ Wesneski (12). Also,
Jeff Undercuffler has thrown touchdown passes to eight different players: Green (13),
Wesneski (six), Reeves (five), Tyler Oedekoven (two), Murad Hussain (two), Thomas
Greaney (two), Mofor (one) and McDonald (one).

Dynamic defense

UAlbany’s defense has forced 24 turnovers (15 fumble recoveries, nine interceptions)
and scored four times. In the opener at Central Michigan, Eli Mencer had a strip sack,
fumble return for touchdown, and against Bryant, Jarren Williams hauled in a deflected
pass and ran 63 yards for a Pick 6. Dante Mount also scored on a 26-yard fumble return
at Towson, and Nick Griffin took back a fumble against Rhode Island.

Receiving votes

For the fourth time this season, UAlbany received votes in this past week’'s STATS FCS
Top 25 poll. UAlbany last was ranked in the Top 25 in September 2017, when it was No.
19 after starting the season 3-1.

When it counts
UAlbany has been at its best late in games this season, outscoring opponents 97-34 in
the fourth quarter.

Top 10 wins

With an Oct. 12 victory over No. 9 Towson, UAlbany now has three straight victories
when facing a Top 10 team.

2017:19-10 (OT) vs. No. 7 Villanova

2018: 25-23 vs. No. 10 Stony Brook

2019: 38-21 at No. 9 Towson.

Put them in the books

Senior wide receiver Juwan Green and redshirt freshman QB Jeff Undercuffler earned

several mentions in the record book with their performances in Week 3's 38-35 loss to

Monmouth in overtime.

«  Green’s 15 catches established a new program record. The previous record was 13,
set by Andy Shein against Brockport in 1994,

«  Green’s 245 yards are the second most in a single game behind Chris Phillis’ 251
against Robert Morris in 2000.

«  Green s one of five Great Danes to have three TD catches in a game.

«  Undercuffler's 398 yards passing ties Joe Savino for the program record. Savino
had set the mark in 1997 against Southern Connecticut State.

«  Undercuffler set the record for both attempts (53) and completions (31). The
previous records (49, 28) were set by Will Fiacchi against Richmond in 2014.

What a rush

UAlbany posted 362 yards rushing in a Week 2 win over Bryant. Alex James ran 12
times for 229 yards and a TD, while Karl Mofor carried 18 times for 123 yards. James ran
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Preseason CAA All-Conference Honorable Mention for an 80-yard TD in the first quarter. In the fourth quarter, he nearly had an 85 yard score,
Levi Metheny, LB but it was called back when replay showed his foot touched the boundary at the 2-yard

Eli Mencer, DE/LB line.

Offensive Player of the Week

Alex James, RB (Co-POY), 9/7 Schedule strength

Jeff Undercuffler, QB (Co-PQY), 10/12 Once again, the Great Danes play a formidable schedule. The nonconference slate
Defensive Plaver of the Week included an FBS opponent (Central Michigan) and No. 15 Monmouth, picked to finish

AJ Mistler, SILB, 9/14 second in the Big South Preseason Poll. In the CAA, Towson (No. 20) is currently ranked,

while New Hampshire and Maine are receiving votes.
Special Teams Player of the Week

B0 e [ 2 Last meeting with Stony Brook (Nov. 10, 2018, Wildcat Stadium)
ALL-TIME POSTSEASON APPEARANCES Ethan Stlark’s.48-yard field goal that hit thg Cross bar and skipped through the uprights as
time expired lifted the Great Danes to a wild 25-23 victory over No. 10-ranked Stony Brook
at Casey Stadium. UAlbany piled on the senior placekicker in the stadium’s south end
zone. The win returned the Golden Apple Trophy to UAlbany, who beat a Top 10 opponent

UAlbany has made seven postseason appearances in program
history:

Nov. 19, 1977, NCAA DIll Quarterfinal (at Hampden- for the second time in as many seasons. Juwan Green (49 yards) and Donovan McDonald

Sydney), 51-45, W (81) also caught long touchdown passes from quarterback Jeff Undercuffler in a rivalry

Nov. 26, 1977, NCAA Division IIl Semifinal (at Widener), contest that went to halftime tied at 10.

33-15,L

Nov. 23, 1985, ECAC-North DIll Championship (at N

P,‘;\,’noum State), 33_21’?,\, — The series with Stony Brook

Nov. 23, 2002, ECAC Division I-AA Classic (vs. Duquesne),  This marks the 21st meeting between the programs, with UAlbany leading the series 12-8.

E4-0,1W2007 A — The teams had met annually as members of the Northeast Conference until 2007, when
ec. 1, , Gridiron Classic (at Dayton), 42-21, ; ;

Dec. 6. 2008, Gridiron Classic (vs. Jacksonvile), 26-0, W Stony Brook left to become an independent for one season before joining the Big South.

Nov. 26, 2011, NCAA DI FCS Playoffs First Round (at In 2011, UAlbany lost to Stony Brook, 31-28, on the road in the program’s only FCS playoff

Stony Brook), 31-28, L appearance. Two years later, both teams joined the CAA.

Rk Scouting Stony Brook
L e Stony Brook has lost five of its past six games, including a 17-10 decision at Delaware

last week. The Seawolves average 210.4 rushing yards per game, the second most in the

1. 8°t- ?(1] ggg gggg vs. maine —LL(%Z?)O) CAA. Against Delaware, both running backs Isaiah White (188 yards) and Jadon Turner
CL. 1V, .0, Vs. Maine -- b .
Oct. 11, 2014+ 8,500 vs. Richmond ~ L (41-28) (101? rushed for more than 100 yards. Stony Brook hgs played well ggalnst some gf the
Oct. 19, 2013: 8,500 vs. Towson L (44-17) CAA's top teams. The Seawolves went to overtime with James Madison before falling, 45-
Sept. 14, 2013: 8,500 vs. URI - L (19-13 OT) 38, and defeated Villanova, 36-35.

6. Oct. 19, 2019: 7,763 vs. URI — W (35-28)

7. Nov. 6, 1978: 7,500 vs. Ithaca — W (9-6)
8. Sept. 20, 1975: 7,500 vs. Ithaca - L (33-0) OFFENSIVE PLAYERS TO WATCH

9. Oct. 20, 2018: 7,029 vs. Towson — L (56-28)

10. Sept. 23, 2017: 6,866 vs. Villa. — W (20-19 OT) #18 QB Jeff Undercuffler: Second nationally with 32 TD passes for the season. ... His
11. Oct. 13, 2012: 6,852 vs. SFU (Pa.) — W (36-13) 2,783 passing yards are most ever in a single season by a UAlbany QB. ... Threw for 4
12. Aug. 30, 2014: 6,748 vs. Holy Cross - W (14-13) TDs and 380 yards against Maine. Was his third time this season with 380 or more yards.

13. Oct. 9, 2010: 6,624 vs. SFU (Pa.) - W (48-0)

14, Sept, 15, 2018: 6,503 vs, MSU— W (30-27) ... Had a four-touchdown performance vs. Rhode Island. ... Against Towson, threw two

touchdown passes and for 380 yards, the second-highest single-game total in program
ALL-TIME OT RESULTS history. ... Tied a program record with 398 passing yards at Monmouth. Also set records
for attempts (53) and completions (31). ... Threw for 199 yards and two TDs in season
opener against Central Michigan. ... Made four appearances, including three starts, as

i Ll a true freshman, throwing for 526 yards and four touchdowns. ... In first career start, vs.

Oct. 12, 2002: Drake 49, Albany 42 (20T)

Sept. 13, 2008: Albany 22, Hofstra 16 (OT) Delaware (11/3), completed 15-0f—28 passes for 171 yards. ... Threw for 170 yards and two
Oct. 22, 2010: Central Conn. State 30, Albany 27 (OT) touchdowns in a season-ending win over No. 10 Stony Brook (11/17).

Sept. 3, 2011: Colgate 37, Albany 34 (OT)

Sept. 14, 20.131. Rhode Island 19, Albany 13 (OT) #21 RB Karl Mofor: Leads CAA with 1,028 yards. ... Great Danes’ first 1,000-yard rusher
gg‘-t&zg";gi;‘}ﬂ‘ﬂg:: 3%’*\'};';"”{)32 %C(’g%) since 2016 (Elijah Ibitokun-Hanks, 1,438). ... Posted seventh 100-yard game vs. New

OCE 7.2017: FéichmondyM”UA,bany 38 (OT) Hampshire with 107 yard.s.l Others were: Delaware (132), Rhode Island (101), Bryant

Nov. 3, 2017 Stony Brook 28, UAlbany 21 (OT) (123), Lafayette (135), William & Mary (115) and Towson (120). ... Ran for 120 yards on a
Sept. 14, 2019: Monmouth 38, UAlbany 35 (OT) career-high 30 carries against Towson. ... UAlbany’s second-leading rusher in 2018 with

596 yards and five TDs on 105 carries. ... Also caught 23 passes for 198 yards and two
touchdowns. ... Had three games with 100-plus all-purpose yards. ... Rushed for 100 yards
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NCAA RANKINGS/CAA RANKINGS and a TD vs. Stony Brook (11/17). ... As a true freshman, appeared in all 11 games, start-

Offense ing eight. ... UAlbany’s leading rusher as a freshman with 555 yards on 153 carries with six
Scoring: 31.4 (34th/3rd)

3rd down conversion: 38.5 (67/8) touchdowns. ... Had first career 100-yard game against Maine (Oct. 21), running for 105.
4th down conversion: 52.4 (45/6) ... Ran for 99 yards and a touchdown in collegiate debut against Old Dominion (Sept. 2). ...
E,OTE'S“°”.P;{;9T;‘/%€ 57.3 (74/9) Nearly rushed for 100 yards the following week, too, compiling 98 with two TDs at Morgan
Fumbes lost: 10 297/12) State (Sept. 9).
Interceptions: 7 (28/3)
;32?‘;9?53‘;‘:(&%’/2)) #4 WR Juwan Green: UAlbany’s leading receiver with 67 catches for 1,097 yards and
. g,’bwea: 264 (94/9) 13 TDs. ... Third in the nation TD catches. ... Has five 100-yard games for the season.
Time of possession: 29:46 (64/8) ... Two TDS and 134 yards at Delaware. ... Caught two more TD passes against Maine
Total offense: 390.6 (54/7) to set a new program single-season record. ... At Towson, caught eight passes for 156
Defense yards. .... Had a 109-yard, one-TD performance at Richmond. ... Has five or more catches
Scoring: 24.5 (40/5) in eight games. ... Program record-setting day at Monmouth. Caught record 15 passes
o comerdon 461 6003, (new record) for 245 yards (second most all-time) and three TDs (tied for most all-time).
Defensive TDs: 4 (4/1) ...Transferred prior to junior season from Lackawanna CC. ... Appeared in nine games
E'Jf;l:gs‘”’r‘:cgv(’:éz“fg _ after becoming eligible, with five starts. ... Caught 23 passes for 429 yards and four touch-
Interceptions: 9 (61/8) downs. ... Averaged 18.7 yards per catch. ... Also returned seven kickoffs for 163 yards.
Passing: 212.8 ((49//3)) ... Had two games of 100-plus yards receiving. Caught seven passes for 130 yards and
Rushing: 147.9 (5215 a touchdown vs. Richmond (10/13). Had four catches for 135 yards with two touchdowns
Sacks: 2.27 (47/5 ' '
Tc?t(;lsdefensé: 363_7 (40/4) against Towson a week later (10/20). ... Caught three passes for 60 yards and a TD vs.
other Stony Brook (11/17).
Fewest penalties per game: 6.82 (83/9) . .
Kick returns: 21.32 (35/9) #11 WR Jerah Reeves: Had three straight 100-yard games: Towson (143), Richmond
Kick retum defense: 22.24 (95/8) (115) and William & Mary (111). ... Also had a 100-yard game (111) vs. Maine. ... Played
Net punting: 33.92 (87/8) - . . h . -
Punt retun defense: 5.58 (24/1) the William & Mary game wearing the name of his cousin, Charon Melvin-Williams, on the
Punt returns: 5.31 (104/11) back of his jersey as part of the program’s “Pink Game.” Melvin-Willians died of cancer
U s () in 2010. ... Eight catches for 79 yards at Monmouth. Caught a 21-yard TD pass that tied
Individual the game with four seconds left in regulation. ... Second on the team as a junior with 36
All purpose yards catches and 581 receiving yards. ... Scored three touchdowns. ... Recorded 111 receiving
Karl Mofor: 117.3 (28/4) I
— yards vs. William and Mary (Oct. 6). ... Also caught for 104 yards and a touchdown vs.
TP pferf? ?Jr:(?ercufﬂer: 19.00 (31/2) Saint Francis (Sept. 22).
Forced fumbles
o Hathony. 057 (18 #86 TE LJ Wesneski: Caught his fifth and sixth TDs of the season vs. Rhode Island. ...
Fumbles recovered 16-yard TD catch at Towson, his fourth of the season. ... Caught a 10-yard touchdown
gmg:cfz:g ((22/’11)) pass vs. William & Mary. ... Caught an 18-yard TD pass in which he broke three tackles on
i : his way to the end zone against Lafayette. ... Caught second career touchdown, a 7-yard
Interceptions per game
Josh Wynn: 0.4 (31/7) grab, against Bryant. ... Started 10 games in 2018. ... Caught six passes for 95 yards and
Kick returns a touchdown
Donovan McDonald: 24.0 (30/7) ’
Passing TDs
_ Jeff Undercuffler: 32 (2/1) #9 TE Murad Hussain: Made a spectacular 6-yard TD catch at Richmond. ... Caught first
- 2783 (15) career TD pass (three yards) vs. Lafayette. ... Missed entire 2018 season after suffering an
Passing yards per game injury during training camp. ... As a redshirt freshman, played in seven games, catching 12
Receiving TDs
Juwan Green: 13 (3/1)
Receiving yards #37 P Joey Mitchell: As a true freshman, averaging 36.1 yards per punt. ... Season-long

Juwan Green: 1,097 (6/2)
Receiving yards per game
Juwan Green: 99.7 (11/3)

punt of 51 yards at Richmond. ... Placed three kicks inside the 20 against Bryant.

Receptions per game #19 K Dylan Burns: Set a program record with four made field goals against William &
j:‘r“;"RGereeve:s:g}%O{fj) Mary. ... Because of a penalty, made a 35-yard extra point to tie the game at Monmouth

Rushing yards with four seconds left in regulation. ... Made first career FG, a 24-yarder, against Bryant. ...
Karl Mofor: 1,028 (15/1) Won the starting kicking job, while also earming a scholarship, during the preseason.

Rushing yards per game

Karl Mofor: 93.5 (22/1)
Sacks per game

Eli Mencer: 0.95 (7/2)
TFLs per game

Eli Mencer: 1.7 (7/2)
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INTERCEPTION FOR TOUCHDOWN

Albany: Jarren Williams, 63 yards, vs. Bryant
Tom & Mary Casey Stadium, 9-7-19

Opp.:  OriJean-Charles of Maine, 47 yards
Tom & Mary Casey Stadium, 11-2-19

KICKOFF RETURN FOR TOUCHDOWN

Albany: Donovan McDonald, 98 yards vs. Lafayette
Tom & Mary Casey Stadium, 9-21-19

Opp.:  Bronson Yoder of William & Mary, 98 yards
Tom & Mary Casey Stadium, 9-28-19

FUMBLE RETURN FOR TOUCHDOWN

Albany: Nick Griffin, 55 yards vs. Rhode Island
Tom & Mary Stadium, 10-19-19

Opp.:  Hunter Hudgins of Holy Cross, 0 yards
Fitton Fleld, 10-3-15

PUNT RETURN FOR TOUCHDOWN

Albany: Donovan McDonald, 67 yards vs. Morgan State
Tom & Mary Casey Stadium, 9-15-18

Opp.:  Ahmere Dorsey of Rhode Island, 69 yards
Meade Stadium, 9-8-18

BLOCKED PUNT - RETURN FOR TOUCHDOWN

Albany: Kyle Jordan, 19 yards vs. Colgate,
University Field, 9-1-12

Opp.:  Michael Scott of Sacred Heart, 38 yards at
Campus Field, 10-21-00

100-YARD RUSHING GAME

Albany: Karl Mofor, 107 yards vs. New Hampshire
Tom & Mary Stadium, 11-16-19

Opp.:  Zoe Bryant of Rhode Island, 110 yards
Tom & Mary Casey Stadium, 10-19-19

200-YARD RUSHING GAME
Albany: Alex James, 229 yards vs. Bryant
Tom & Mary Casey Stadium, 9-7-19
Opp.:  Donald Liotine of Stony Brook, 203 yards
LaValle Stadium, 11-21-15

100-YARD RECEIVING GAME

Albany: Juwan Green, 132 yards at Delaware
Delaware Stadium, 11-9-19

Opp.:  Earnest Edwards of Maine, 134 yards
Tom & Mary Casey Stadium, 11-2-19

200-YARD PASSING GAME

Albany: Jeff Undercuffler, 288 yards at Richmond
Robins Stadium, 10-5-19

Opp.:  Joe Fagnano of Maine, 257 yards
Tom & Mary Casey Stadium, 11-2-19

300-YARD PASSING GAME

Albany: Jeff Undercuffler, 387 yards vs. Maine
Tom & Mary Casey Stadium, 11-2-19

Opp.:  Kenji Bahar of Monmouth, 298 yards
Kessler Stadium, 9-14-19

University at Albany -

Great Danes -

#54 DT Nick Dillon: Has played in all 34 games since transferring from Eastern Mich-
igan in 2016. ... In 2018 recorded 22 tackles (11 solo), 1.5 sacks and six quarterback
hurries. ... As a junior, appeared in nine games, recording 16 tackles (three solo). ...
Played in four games for Eastern Michigan in 2015.

#12 DOG Eli Mencer: Has 11.5 sacks for the season, a program record. ... Many impact
plays: Has 20.0 TFLs, five forced fumbles, three fumbles recovered and four QBHs.

... Had a career-high 3.0 sacks at Towson. ... Had a spectacular strip sack/fumble-re-
turned-for-touchdown at Central Michigan. ... Now has three career defensive TDs,
including an overtime winner against Villanova in 2017. ... Playing a new position that
the coaching staff has dubbed “DOG.” It's a hybrid defensive end/linebacker role. ...
Had played linebacker after initially being recruited as a running back. Rushed for 1,280
yards and 23 TDs as a senior at Altoona High School. ... Consistent big playmaker. Had
8.5 TFLs, 4.5 sacks and an interception as a junior. ... Led CAA with five forced fumbles
as a sophomore. Also returned two fumbles for a touchdown, including one for 80 yards
against Villanova (Sept. 23) that finished off a 19-10 overtime victory.

#45 LB Levi Metheny: Team leader with 96 tackles. ... Has two interceptions. ... After
winning job as a starting middle linebacker in training camp, led team in 2018 with 92
tackles (48 solo). ... Appeared in all 11 games, mostly on special teams, as a redshirt
freshman.

#44 LB Danny Damico: Third on team with 76 tackles. ... Appeared in 10 games as a
redshirt freshman, recording 81 tackles (32 solo).

#6 LB Joe Casale: Career-high nine tackles at Monmouth. ... Recruited as a safety from
Troy High School, just 10 miles from campus. Later moved to linebacker. ... Nicknamed
“Joe Buck” by the coaching staff, because plays the “Buck” linebacker position. ...
Appeared in four games as a true freshman.

#7 CB Jarren Williams: Caught a pass off a deflection and raced 63 yards down the
sideline for a touchdown against Bryant. ... Joined the program as a graduate transfer
from St. Francis (Pa.). ... Impressed coaches in Spring workouts by recording a 4.4
40-yard dash. ... Played 31 games at St. Francis (Pa.), recording 53 tackles, 14 passes
broken up and an interception.

#3 CB Kareem Gibson: After transferring from Hutchinson CC, played in all 11 games
in 2018, with eight starts. ... Finished with 42 tackles (29 solo), one interception and
eight passes broken up. ... Recovered a fumble in his first game as a Great Dane at
Pittsburgh (9/1).

#23 S Josh Wynn: Leads team with four INTs. ... Also leads defense with six pass
breakups. ... Fourth interception came vs. New Hampshire. ... Two interceptions against
William & Mary, including the clincher in the final seconds. ... Second career interception
vs. Bryant. ... Starting safety ended up redshirting in 2018 after being limited to only four
games because of injury. ... Had started all 11 games in 2017, as a junior, for a second
consecutive season.

#2 CBIS Tyler Carswell: Can play both CB and Safety. ... Played in eight games in
2018, with six starts. ... Totaled 43 tackles (20 solo). ... Also recovered two fumbles and
had a pass break up.

#41 S AJ Mistler: Second on team with 83 tackles. ... CAA Defensive POW after com-
piling nine tackles, a sack and a forced fumble vs. Lafayette. ... Was given a scholarship

Game Notes
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NOTES

RANKED OPPONENTS HISTORY DEFENSIVE PLAYERS TO WATCH CON'T

Nov. 18, 2000
Sept. 7, 2002
NOV. 23, 2002
Sept. 6, 2003
Oct. 2, 2004
Sept. 10, 2005
Sept. 17, 2005
SEPT. 16, 2006
SEPT. 23, 2006
Sept. 15, 2007
Sept. 22, 2007
Dec. 1, 2007
Aug. 30, 2008
Sept. 20, 2008
Sept. 27, 2008
Sept. 12, 2009
SEPT. 19, 2009
Sept. 11, 2010
Nov. 26, 2011
Sept. 15, 2012
SEPT. 22, 2012
Oct. 5, 2013
Oct. 19, 2013
Nov. 9, 2013
Nov. 16, 2013
Oct. 11, 2014
Nov. 1, 2014
Nov. 15, 2014
Sept. 19, 2015
Oct. 17, 2015
Oct. 21, 2015
Oct. 8, 2016
Oct. 22, 2016
NOV. 12, 2016
SEPT. 23, 2017
Sept. 30, 2017
Oct. 7, 2017
Nov. 4, 2017
NOV. 18, 2017
Oct. 20, 2018
Oct. 27, 2018
Nov. 3, 2018
NOV. 11, 2018
OCT. 12, 2019

+ The Great Danes have played at least one ranked opponent every
season since 2002.

UALBANY VS. RANKED DIVISION | FCS TEAMS

#12 Hofstra 55, UAIbany 28

#1 Montana 45, UAlbany 7

UALBANY 24, #21 DUQUESNE 0 (ECAC CLASSIC)
#6 Northeastern 51, UAlbany 0

#21 Lehigh 44, UAlbany 14

#24 Hofstra 36, UAlbany 7

#25 Massachusetts 40, UAIbany 0
UALBANY 17, #11 DELAWARE 10
UALBANY 19, #23 CENTRAL CONN. ST. 14
#19 Hofstra 28, UAlbany 13

#2 Montana 35, UAlbany 14

#24 Dayton 42, UAlbany 21 (Gridiron Classic)
#5 Massachusetts 28, UAlbany 16

#10 New Hampshire 32, UAlbany 24

#17 Delaware 38, UAlbany 7

#17 Massachusetts 44, UAlbany 7
UALBANY 20, #20 MAINE 16

#10 Stephen F. Austin 59, UAlbany 14
#22 Stony Brook 31, UAIbany 28 (NCAA First Round)
#5 Youngstown State 31, UAlbany 24
UALBANY 30, #23 MAINE 20

#21 James Madison 40, UAlbany 13

#7 Towson 44, UAlbany 17

#8 Maine 33, UAlbany 27

#23 New Hampshire 37, UAlbany 20

#20 Richmond 41, UAlbany 28

#2 New Hampshire 49, #23 UAlbany 24
#6 Villanova 48, UAlbany 31

#12 James Madison 42, UAlbany 28

#25 Villanova 37, UAlbany 0

#6 Richmond 38, UAlbany 31

#6 Richmond 36, UAlbany 30 (30T)

#16 Villanova 24, UAlbany 13

UALBANY 36, #21 NEW HAMPSHIRE 25
UALBANY 19, #7 VILLANOVA 10 (OT)
#23 Elon 6, #19 UAlbany 0

#14 Richmond 41, #24 UAlbany 38 (OT)
#14 Stony Brook 28, UAlbany 21 (OT)
UALBANY 15, #16 NEW HAMPSHIRE 0
#13 Towson 56, UAlbany 28

#24 Maine 28, UAlbany 9

#13 Delaware 21, UAlbany 16

UALBANY 25, #10 STONY BROOK 23
UALBANY 38, #9 TOWSON 21

University at Albany

. Great Danes

by the coaching staff during training camp. ... Played in all 11 games in 2018
after being pressed into duty because of injuries in the secondary.

#91 DE Anthony Lang: Second on the team with 2.5 sacks. ... Has 18 tackles
and seven QBHs.

DID YOU KNOW?

UAlbany and the NFL

«  The Great Danes have seen 15 players sign NFL contracts. This year, QB
Vincent Testaverde (Class of 2018) spent time in training camp with the
Tampa Bay Buccaneers. TE Brian Parker (2015) is in his fifth year in the
league, now with the Denver Broncos.

+  UAlbany also has several NFL connections on its coaching staff:

- Offensive line coach Jim Sweeney was second round pick in the
1984 draft. He was named to the All-NFL Rookie Team after his first season with
the New York Jets; he played 11 seasons with the Jets, with 158 consecutive
starts.

- Tight ends coach and run-game coordinator Nate Byham was a sixth-
round pick in the 2010 Draft by the San Francisco 49ers. He played in 29 NFL
games, playing 14 games, including three starts, with the 49ers before signing
with the Tampa Bay Buccaneers for 2012 and 2013.

- Cornerbacks coach Curome Cox played 43 NFL games over
three seasons with the Denver Broncos and Houston Texans. First signed
by the Atlanta Falcons as an undrafted free agent in 2004, he was part of
Broncos teams that won the 2005 AFC West Title and reached the 2006 AFC
Championship Game. He started five games for the Broncos over those two
seasons, recording two interceptions along with 46 tackles and five passes
defended.

- Offensive assistant Jacob Alsadek appeared in camps with both the
Green Bay Packers and Dallas Cowboys after graduating from Arizona in 2017.
«  Here's alook at former UAlbany players who've signed NFL contracts:

1997  Dan Gmelin (WR) San Diego Free agent
Seth Thomas (TE) Carolina Free agent
1998  Matt Caliandro (DE) Tennessee Free agent
2005  Kurt Campbell (LB) Buffalo 7th round
Geir Gudmundsen (OL) Buffalo Free agent
2007  Rashad Barksdale (CB) Philadelphia  6th round
Andre Coleman (DE) San Diego Free agent
Jacob Hobbs (OL) Philadelphia  Free agent
2013 Jon Morgan (LB) Detroit Free agent
Drew Smith (RB) Buffalo Free agent
2014 Kadeem Williams (OL) Arizona Free agent
2015  Brian Parker (TE) San Diego Free agent
2016 Abner Logan (LB) Buffalo Free agent
2017  Anthony Manzo-Lewis (TE) Los Angeles  Free agent
2018  Vincent Testaverde (QB)  Tampa Free agent
Officer Gattuso

+  Head coach Greg Gattuso spent seven years in law enforcement, including
four as a police officer in Bethel Park, Pa., before beginning his college
coaching career. He earned a bachelor’s degree in Administration of
Justice at Penn State.

«  This year, UAIbany is holding a “Hometown Heroes” game on Sept. 21 to

- Game Notes
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CAA Standings

CAA Overall honor all active and retired military members as well as first-responders.
1" James|Madison 7.0 10-1 Welcome back Will and Michael
2. UAlbany 5.2 7-4 +  UAlbany alums Michael Nicastro (defensive assistant) and Will Fiacchi (wide
3. Villanova 4-3 8-3 receivers coach and recruiting coordinator) both are on the coaching staff.
4. Towson 4-3 7-4 +  Fiacchi, a 2014 graduate, is the Great Danes’ all-time leading passer, having
5. Maine 4-3 6-5 thrown for 7,150 yards. He made 35 consecutive starts at quarterback and holds
6. New Hampshire 4-3 5 team records in most completions in a game (28), season (207) and career
7. Richmond 4-3 56 (602). He's in his second year on the coaching staff after serving as the offensive
g' Eleolsware gj 4512 assistant last season.
10. Stony Brook 2.5 5.6 +  Nicastro, a 2016 graduate, finished his career fifth on the Great Danes’ all-time
11. William & Mary 2.5 47 tackles list with 310. He was an All-CAA First-Team member in 2016, when he
12. Rhode Island 0-7 2.9 also received the program’s Todd J. Clark Memorial Award, given annually to a
student-athlete who embodies leadership, courage and selflessness.
STATS TOP 25
Points Previous Oh, Brother

1. North Dakota State (11-0) 3900 (156) 1 +  The UAlbany roster includes two sets of brothers.
2. James Madison (10-1) 3743 2 +  The Greaneys: Thomas, a redshirt freshman tight end, and Joseph, a true
3. Montana (9-2) 3558 > freshman linebacker.
1 Sacramento State (&:3) 3220 ® . The Sokach-Minnicks: Tristan, a junior and in his second the starting long-
5. South Dakota State (8-3) 3193 8 . , @ junior and in his second year as the starting long
6. Weber State (8-3) 3067 3 snapper, and Stephen, a freshman long-snapper.
7. lllinois State (8-3) 3056 7
8. Montana State (8-3) 2625 10 Happy anniversary
9. UN' (7-4) 2619 4 The University at Albany football program will be honoring its 50th anniversary in 2019,
10. Villanova (8-3) 2144 13 celebrating a tradition of excellence that dates back to its founding in 1970. The Great
112 (|::|e n.tral Arkansas (8-3) 1945 4 Danes’ milestone season coincides with the 150th anniversary of College Football.

. Florida A&M (9-1) 1923 12 . . . : . .
13.S. Missouri State (8-3) 1799 15 QAIbany will be cglebratmg .b.othlanmvgrsarles dur|r,1g the Nov. 5 game against CAA
14. Wofford (7-3) 1711 21 rival and 2018 national semifinalist Maine. UAlbany’s football history includes six
15. Monmouth (9-2) 1656 17 Division | conference championships and an FCS playoff appearance in 2011. The
16. Kennesaw State (9-2) 1529 16 program has won 300 games and seen 15 student-athletes sign NFL contracts. It all
17. Furman (7-4) 1456 9 began in 1970, when former coach Bob Ford, with a roster of about 50 players and four
18. C. Connecticut State (10-1) 1306 19 graduate assistant coaches, restarted a club team that had been inactive since 1924.
;g XO‘;VtS.r?’I‘Dga'“)(s 3 12)22 gg Just three seasons later, UAIbany moved up to Division IIl and went 16-2 over its first

. Austi y (8- ; it i : Wi
21. 5. Louisiana (7-3) 899 93 :vlv: 1cgfjlgr)gpaugns. The program later transitioned to Division Il in 1995 and then Division
22. Dartmouth (8-1) 819 1 '
23. Nicholls (7-4) 626 24
24. Yale (8-1) 315 NR
25. North Carolina A&T (7-3) 305 25

Others: Southern lllinois (282), North Dakota (269), UAlbany
(185), Princeton (92), San Diego (82), UT Martin (38), Alcorn
State (37), Sam Houston State (25), Maine (22), Eastern
Washington (20), Citadel (14), New Hampshire (10), South
Carolina State (8), UC Davis (8), Chattanooga (4)
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Ty Tobias

Tyler Carswell
Kareem Gibson
Juwan Green
Joe Casale
Jarren Williams
Griffin Dahn
Alex Badine
Murad Hussain
Donovan McDonald
Jerah Reeves

Eli Mencer

Nyc Burns

Jah Dabney
Damon Burton
Dante Mount
Braeden Zenelovic
Jeff Undercuffler
Dylan Burns
Tyler Oedekoven
Karl Mofor

Alex James

Josh Wynn

Elijah Ayers
Larry Walker Jr.
Dee Fields
Hayden Specht
Shawn Evans
Dylan Kelly

Josh Garvin
Isaiah Watson
Christian Lewis
Garrett Bledsoe
Tyler Winston
Joey Mitchell

Luke Thompson

Pos.

CB

CB
WR
LB
CB
QB
CB
TE
WR
WR
LB
QB

QB/RB

Tristan Sokach-Minnick LS

AJ Mistler

Prince Klutsey
Jackson Ambush
Danny Damico
Levi Metheny
Kaija Collette
Julian Conover
Tre Davis

Adam Abida
Elijah Haynes
Niko Culnan
Stephen Sokach-Minnick
Kassy Desir

Nick Dillon
Brady Wisniewski

Ht.
5-9
5-9
5-10
6-0
6-2
6-0
6-5
5-9
6-2
5-10
6-0
6-2
6-4
5-10
5-9
5-1

6-5
5-8
6-0
5-8
5-10
6-3
6-1
5-11
6-1
5-7
5-1
6-0
5-8
6-3
6-0
5-11
6-1
6-0
6-0
6-0
6-0
5-1
6-0

6-0
5-7
6-3
5-9
5-9
6-0
6-2
6-0
6-2
6-0
6-2

Wt.
167
181
171
187
213
187
249
177
234
181
196
229
190
191
195
182
217
231
192
178
224
191
210
187
191
177
185
188
194
194
225
191
227
184
185
197
213
200
212
216
233
239
212
217
192
162
224
303
202
302
270
228

Yr.
Sr.
Sr.

RSr.

Sr.
RFr.
Gr.
RJr.
Jr.
RJr.
Sr.
Sr.

RSr.

RJr.
Fr.

RSo.

Sr.
RFr.
RFr.
RJr.
RFr.

Jr.
RJr.

RSr.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
RJr.
Fr.
Fr.

RSo.
RSo.

Fr.
Fr.
RFr.
Fr.
RJr.
Jr.

RSo.
RSr.

Fr.

RSo.

RJr.
RJr.
RJr.
Sr.
Fr.
RFr.
Sr.
Fr.
RJr.

RSr.

RJr.

Hometown (Previous School)

Oxon Hill, Md. (Potomac)
Pittsburgh, Pa. (Montour)
Johnstown, Pa. (Hutchinson CC)
Martinsburg, W.Va. (Lackawanna CC)
Troy, N.Y. (Troy)

Lewis Center, Ohio (St. Francis, Pa.)
Columbus, Ohio (Nevada)

Brooklyn, N.Y. (Ohio State)
Baltimore, Md. (Franklin)

West Orange, N.J. (Nebraska)
Williamsport, Pa. (Williamsport)
Altoona, Pa. (Altoona)

Tulsa, Okla. (Northeast Oklahoma A&M)
Somerset, N.J. (Franklin)

Rochester, N.Y. (Aquinas)

Lockport, N.Y. (Erie CC)

Ontario Center, N.Y. (James A. Beneway)
Burlington, N.J. (Holy Cross Academy)
Massapequa, N.Y. (Plainedge)

Erie, Pa. (Cathedral Prep)

Greenbelt, Md. (Eleanor Roosevelt)
Florence, S.C. (Coastal Carolina)
Albany, N.Y. (CBA)

Springfield, Mass. (Springfield Central)
Aliquippa, Pa. (Aliquippa)

Port Reading, N.J. (Irvington)
Cincinnati, Ohio (St. Xavier)
Accokeek, Md. (St. Frances)
Amhurst, N.Y. (Williamsville North)
Melville, N.Y. (Hills East)
Hammonton, N.J. (Cedar Creek)
Farrell, Pa. (Farrell)

Cincinnati, Ohio (Cincinnati La Salle)
Yonkers, N.Y. (Archbishop Stepinac)
Dublin, Ohio (Dublin Coffman)
Saratoga, N.Y. (Central Connecticut)
West Pittston, Pa. (Wyoming Area)
Staten Island, N.Y. (St. Peter’s)
Queens, N.Y. (Lincoln)

New Market, Md. (Linganore)
Manlius, N.Y. (CBA)

Bethel Park, Pa. (Bethel Park)
Germantown, Md. (Clarksburg)
Spring Valley, N.Y. (Temple)
Woodbine, Md. (West Virginia State)
Wayne, N.J. (Wayne Hills)

Round Hill, Va. (Woodgrove)
Albany, N.Y. (Hudson Valley CC)
West Pittston, Pa. (Wyoming Area)
Pembroke Pines, Fla. (Flanagan)
Linclonshire, Ill. (Eastern Michigan)

Endwell, N.Y. (Maine-Endwell)

University at Alban

56
57
57
58
59
60
61
61
62
63
64
67
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
9%
95
9%
97
98
99

S

Ryan Lape
Francesco Ancona
Jackson Martinez
Joseph Greaney
Robert Lachmann
Darail McCormick
Jake Cuomo
Ozzie Hutchinson
Justin Petzold
Danny Kay

Nate Genevick
Sean Kennedy
Kobe Thomas
Dominick Lito
Griffin Clancy
Micah Royster
Jonny Moore
Kevin Singer
Brennan McQuade
Jahkele Bascome
Will Haag

Mohab Omer
Mike Gray
Brandon Jimenez
Rickey Gamble
Jordan Irizarry
Tim Voorhis

LJ Wesneski

lan Renninger
Dylan Olson
Thomas Greaney
Robert Jackson
Anthony Lang
Mazon Walker
Shawn Lawrence
Nick Griffin

Joe Halasy

Jared Verse

Ibn Foster

Dean Grogg

Roberto Roena

oL
K/P
oL
LB
DL
DL

oL
oL
K/P
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
TE
TE
TE
TE
DL
DL
DL
DL
DL
DL
DL
DL
DL
DL

6-2
5-7
6-2

6-3
5-11
5-6
6-4
5-11
5-10
6-2
6-5
6-1
6-5
6-5
6-2
6-4

6-2
6-2
6-2
6-4
5-11
5-8
59

6-3
6-2
5-9
6-4
6-4
6-5
6-4
6-3

6-3
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277
187
253
250
241
262
175
321
276
221
279
291
284
372
311
288
345
277
282
322
277
309
203
181
170
176
168
260
253
235
254
206
234
268
257
273
239
221
291
258
273

RSo.

RFr.
Fr.
Fr.

RJr.
Jr.

RFr.
Fr.

So.
Fr.
Fr.

RSr.

RFr.
Jr.

RSr.

RJr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

RJr.

RSo.

RFr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

RSr.

RJr.
RFr.
Fr.
RFr.
Fr.

RSo.
RSo.

Fr.

RSr.

RFr.
Fr.
RJr.

RSr.

RJr.

Miami, Fla. (Gulliver Prep)

Oceanside, N.Y. (Oceanside)
Bordentown, N.J. (Conwell-Egan)
Bedford, Mass. (Arlington Catholic)
Hamburg, Germany (Brecht Schule)
Bronx, N.Y. (ASA College)

Brooklyn, N.Y. (Monsignor Farrell)
Poughkeepsie, N.Y. (Spackenkill)
Farmingdale, N.Y. (Milford Academy)
Palmyra, N.J. (Holy Cross Prep)
Cambridge, N.Y. (Cambridge)

Staten Island, N.Y. (St. Peter’s)
Fogelsville, Pa. (Parkland)

Joshua Tree, Calif. (Feather River College)
Saratoga Springs, N.Y. (Saratoga Springs)
Largo, Md. (St. John's)

Erie, Pa. (Northwestern PA Collegiate)
Littleton, Colo. (East Coast Prep)
Endwell, N.Y. (Maine Endwell)
Harrisburg, Pa. (lowa Central CC)
Syracuse, N.Y. (West Genesee)
Latham, N.Y. (Shaker)

West Chester, Pa. (West Chester East)
Suffern, N.Y. (Don Bosco Prep)
Rochester, N.Y. (Wilson Magnet)
Pembroke Pines, Fla. (NSU School)
Queensbury, N.Y. (Morrisville State)
Plymouth, Pa. (Wyoming Valley West)
Pottsville, Pa. (Pottsville)
Schenectady, N.Y. (Guilderland)
Bedford, Mass. (Lawrence Academy)
Bloomingburg, N.Y. (Pine Bush)
Jamaica, N.Y. (Christ the King)

Huber Heights, Ohio (Anthony Wayne)
Philadelphia, Pa. (Monsignor Bonner)
Loudonville, N.Y. (Milford Academy)
Brooklyn, N.Y. (Midwood)

Berwick, Pa. (Central Columbia)
Montvale, N.J. (St. Joseph Regional)
Watchung, N.J. (Morristown Beard)
Middleburg Heights, Ohio (St. Edward)
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NAME coovrrrrrirrerriirns Pos
TY TODIAS i CB
Tyler Carswell ....cnnnccceeenns S
Kareem Gibson.

Juwan Green.. .WR
Joe Casale.. .LB
Jarren Williams..

Griffin Dahn .....veeeensnnssnnnnnns QB
Alex Bading ......ccceeeeneeeeeesinnsnne CB
Murad HUSSQIN ..ccvveeerrreerrrinnnns TE
Donovan McDonald.................... WR
Jerah Reeves.........ccceeeveevsssiisinnnns WR
Eli Mencer .. LB
NYC BUINS...oovvvueecrvrrnmnmnmsssessnnened QB
Jah Dabney ... QB/RB
Damon Burton ... S
Dante MouNt .......nreiiiinnnsd CB

Braeden Zenelovic....

Jeff Undercuffler.

Dylan Burns....

Tyler Oedekoven

Karl MOfOX .....uuuueeeeeeenssssssseesssnnnns RB
AlEX JAMES...rrnrreeerrrenssseersinsssnnen RB
JOSh WYNN ..vvvvvvrrvrrrersessssssssssnnnens S
Elijah AYers......ccvvvuunnesrrvrinnnnad CB
Larry Walker Jr..nnscereinnnnsS
Dee Fields ... CB
Hayden Specht .......erunnnnes S
Shawn Evans.....cenncnsie S
Dylan Kelly....ooceeveemmeceerssnnnnns LB
JOSh Garvin.....mmm RB
Isaiah Watson ... LB

Christian Lewis..

Garrett Bledsoe.

Tyler Winston

Joey Mitchell ....reeeveeissn
Luke ThOMPSON...coorrrvmrrrrrrenns WR
Tristan Sokach-Minnick.............. LS
AJMIStler .....vvvvvvvvrvvssssssssssssnnns S
Prince KIUSEY ........ccumcrerernnnnnd LB
Jackson Ambush...........mmmmmmnnns LB
Danny Damico .....riuveeens LB
Levi Metheny .....eeeeunnnnnd LB
Kaija Collette.....mmumrerrrrnnnnns S
Julian CONOVET .....cevrreerrrnecrrnnns LB
Tre DaViS . uuereeeeeeremsseessaesesinnne RB
Adam Abida...

Elijah Haynes.

Niko Culnan ...

Stephen Sokach-Minnic

KasSy DESIF .ocuuuuucervvvummnmssrrsnnnnned oL
Nick DilloN DL
Brady WisnieWski .........occcceeeuunened LB
Ryan Lape .....cisncsiinecnns oL
Francesco ANCona ... K/P
Robert Lachmann.......... DL
Darail McCormick........oueeeeeennnns DL

STARTERS RETURNING

OFFENSE: 7

................................... WR — Dev Holmes, Jerah Reeves, Juwan Green
TE — LJ Wesneski

................................. OL — Niko Culnan, Griffin Clancy, Sean Kennedy

DEFENSE: 8

DL - Nick Dillon, Anthony Lang
LB - Eli Mencer, Levi Metheny, Danny Damico
CB - Kareem Gibson
S —Tyler Carswell, AJ Mistler

SPECIAL TEAMS

LS - Tristan Sokach-Minnick
KOR - Donovan McDonald
PR — Donovan McDonald

STARTERS LOST

OFFENSE: 4
QB — Vincent Testaverde
RB - Elijah Ibitokun-Hanks
OL — Luke Ritter, Jack Dudzinski

DEFENSE: 3
DL — Brian Dolce, Antoine White
CB - Kareem Brown

SPECIAL TEAMS

K/P — Ethan Stark

PRONOUNCIATION GUIDE

1 Tuh-bias 70 Koh-bee

6 Kuh-sal 71 Lee-toe

7 Jair-in 73 Muh-kai

8 Don 77 Juh-keel Bass-comb
8 Buh-dean 79 Moe-hab Ohm-air
9 Mur-odd 81 Him-in-ez

13 Nick 84 Ear-iz-air-E

17 Bray-den Zen-el-oh-vick
20 Oh-deh-koh-ven
21 Mo-four

23 Win

24 A-ers

27 Speck-t

39 So-katch-Min-ick
42 Kloot-say

45 Meth-E-nee

46 Kai-juh Kohl-ette
49 Ah-bee-duh

53 Kasey Des-ear
55 Wiz-new-ski

56 Lay-puh

57 Fran-chesco Ann-koh-nuh

58 Green-E
59 Lock-men
60 Duh-rel
64 Jen-E-vick

University at Albany - s

85 Vor-hees

86 Wes-nes-key
92 May-zahn
95 Hal-uh-see
97 lb-in

99 Row-E-nuh

Game Notes

Jake CUOMO ...ooveeeeeeeeanrssssssssssssd P
Ozzie HutchinsoN.......neeed OL

Justin Petzold.

Danny Kay ...

Nate Genevick

Sean Kennedy

Kobe Thomas........cnenrrrcicn oL
Dominick Lit0 e oL
Griffin Clancy ...ecceevnnnnnee oL
Micah ROYSLEN .....cvvveuemrecerrrrnnnnnd oL
Jonny MOOre......cweeerneereninned oL
Kevin SiNGer ... cereerrneenns oL
Brennan McQuaid...........uue.e. oL
Jahkele Bascome..............uummmmmmnnns oL
Will Ha@g cooveeeuncvvvviennnnnsssssinannnneees oL
Mohab Omer ... oL
Mike Gray

Brandon Jimenez

Rickey Gamble WR
Jordan Irizarry

Tim VOOThIS ..o WR
LI WeSNeSsKi ... TE

lan Renninger.......ceceenneens TE

Dylan OlSON .....eeeeeeeemrnnseeessennnns TE

Thomas Greaney ..., TE

Robert Jackson........... DL
Anthony Lang ... DL
Mazon Walker ... DL
Shawn Lawrence........cec DL
Nick Grffin DL

Joe Halasy....

Jared Verse ..
Ibn Foster

Dean Grogg

Roberto Roena ...




GAME 12 DEPTH CHART

OFFENSE
Pos. No. Player (Ht., Wt., Cl.)
LT 73 Micah Royster (6-2, 288, RJr)
75 Kevin Singer (6-3, 277, Fr)
LG 72 Griffin Clancy (6-5, 311, RSr)
56 Ryan Lape (6-2, 277, RSo)
C 51 Niko Culnan (6-3, 303, Sr)
78 Will Haag (6-2, 277, RSo)
RG 70 Kobe Thomas (6-1, 284, RFr) or
53 Kassy Desir (6-2, 302, RSo)
RT 67 Sean Kennedy (6-4, 291, RSr)
71 Dominick Lito (6-5, 372, Jr)
TE 86 LJ Wesneski (6-2, 260, RSJr)
89 Thomas Greaney (6-6, 254, RFr)
WR 20 Tyler Oedekoven (6-0, 178, So
85 Tim Voorhis (5-7, 168, RSr))
Slot 11 Jerah Reeves (6-3, 196, Sr)
83 Rickey Gamble (509, 170, Fr.)
WR 4 Juwan Green (6-0, 187, Sr.)
36 Tyler Winston (6-1, 184, RFr)
QB 18 Jeff Undercuffler (6-5, 231, RFr)
17 Braeden Zenelovic (6-4, 217, RFr)
RB 21 Karl Mofor (5-8, 224, Jr)
22 Alex James (5-10, 191, RJr)

LBA

University at Albany -

DEFENSE
Pos. No. Player (Ht., Wt., Cl.)
DE 91 Anthony Lang (6-2, 234, RSo)
99 Roberto Roena (6-3, 273, RJr)
NG 54 Nick Dillon (6-0, 276, Sr) OR
97 Ibn Foster (6-0, 321, RJr)
DT 94 Nick Griffin (6-4, 273, RSr) or
92 Mazon Walker 5-9, 254, RSo)
DOG 12 Eli Mencer (6-2, 220, RSr)
31 Isaiah Watson (6-3, 225, RSo)
LB 41 AJ Mistler (6-0, 200, RSo)
43 Jackson Ambush (5-9, 195, RSo)
LB 45 Levi Metheny (6-0, 239, RJr)
50 Elijah Haynes (6-0, 224, RFr.)
LB 44 Danny Damico (6-0, 233, RSo)
6 Joe Casale (6-2, 213, RFr)
CB 7 Jarren Williams (6-0, 187, Gr.)
16 Donte Mount (5-11, 182, Sr.)
FS 23 Josh Wynn (6-3, 210, RSr)
25 Larry Walker Jr. (5-11, 190, Fr.)
SS 2 Tyler Carswell (5-11, 181, RJr)
27 Hayden Specht (5-7, 185, RJr)
CB 3 Kareem Gibson (5-10, 171, RSr)
32 Christian Lewis (6-0, 192, Fr)
SPECIALISTS
Pos. No. Player (Ht., Wt., Cl.)
P 37 Joey Mitchell (6-0, 185, Fr.)
PK 19 Dylan Burns (5-8, 192, RJr)
Snap 39 Tristan Sokach-Minnick (6-0, 205, Jr)
Hold 17 Braeden Zenelovic (6-4, 217, RFr)
KOR 10 Donovan McDonald (5-11, 181, Sr)
22 Alex James (5-10, 191, RJr)
PR 10 Donovan McDonald (5-11, 181, SJr)

Great Danes

.

Game Notes
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HEAD COACH GREG GATTUSO

reg Gattuso enters his sixth season
at the helm of the UAlbany football
program in 2019.

Aformer standout defensive lineman at Penn
State who's worked at Duquesne, Pittsburgh and
Maryland, Gattuso hasled the Great Danesthrough
five seasons in the Colonial Athletic Association,
one of the top Football Championship Subdivision
conferences in the nation.

The 2018 season included a win over No. 10
Stony Brook in the season finale. The Great Danes
played one of the most difficult schedules in the
nation, with four games against ranked teams and
aseason-opening gameagainst Pitt, of the Atlantic
Coast Conference.

In 2017, he led the Great Danes to their first
win over a Top 10 program -- a 19-10 overtime victory over No. 7 Villanova at Tom & Mary Casey
Stadium. UAIbany also shut out New Hampshire, an FCS playoff qualifier, 15-0in the season finale.
It was one of several superlative efforts from a defense that finished the season ranked No. 9
nationally. The Great Danes were 4-7 overall and 2-6 in the CAA against a rigorous schedule that
featured games against an FBS opponent (Old Dominion) and five matchups with Top 25 teams.

Under Gattuso’s leadership, UAlbany had its best season as a CAA memberin 2016, finishing
7-4 overall and 4-4 in the league. The Great Danes were ranked for five weeks, including as high
as No. 16. UAlbany also earned its first victory over an FBS opponent with a 22-16 road win over
Buffalo.

Hallmarks of Gattuso’s teams have included discipline and taking care of the football. In
2016, the Great Danes were second in the CAA with a plus-16 turnover margin.

In his first season, in 2014, Gattuso led the Great Danes to a six-win turnaround from the
previous year. The Great Danes picked up votes in the national polls for 10 straight weeks and
appeared in The Sports Network Top 25 four times on their way to a 7-5 overall record and 3-5
CAA mark.

University at Albany . Great Da Game Notes

THE GATTUSO FILE

PERSONAL

Date of Birth ......ccceevermereenenees May 18, 1962

Hometown.......ccvernneeeneninne Pittsburgh, Pa.

Alma Mater ..... ....Penn State ‘83

Pronunciation ... guh-TWO-so

Wife Colleen

Children ... Jacqueline (29)

Kaitlin (24)
COACHING EXPERIENCE

University at Albany

20714-Present ... ceeceesssesseseens Head Coach

University of Maryland

2012-13...eee. Defensive Line/Asst. Head
Coach

2011 Defensive Line

University of Pittsburgh

2008-10......oueee. Defensive Line/Asst. Head
Coach

2006-07 c.vuveerrrreerrenreesrenssenens Defensive Line

2005-06........Tight Ends/Recruiting Coord.

Duquesne University

1993-2004 .....cooverrrrrirerressresserennns Head Coach
1992 Assistant Coach
1987 Assistant Coach

Seton La Salle (Pa.) High School
1989-1997 ..vvcrirnsssnsnncssnnns Head Coach
1985..coueeereermeernaecenns Junior Varsity Coach

Center Township (Pa.) High School
1986....correrrreerrreren Defensive Coordinator

1984 Graduate Assistant

PLAYING EXPERIENCE

Penn State University
1980-83 ....oveveveeerrerennne Defensive Lineman
1982.eveerinsrererrssssnsinns National Champion




A year later, the Danes earned CAA victories over Rhode Island and perennial HEAD COACHING HISTORY
power Delaware.

Gattuso was a defensive lineman at Penn State, where he helped lead the Nitta- 1993  Duquesne 4-6
ny Lions to a national title in 1982. In his first collegiate head-coaching role, Gattuso 1994  Duguesne 6-4
piloted Duquesne to a 97-32 record during his 12-season tenure, and while making q
three bowl appearances at Pittsburgh, he turned the defensive line into one of the 1995 Duquesne 10-1 ECACBowl
best in the nation as an assistant head coach. 1996  Duqueshe 10-1  ECAC Bowl
Gattuso came to UAlbany after spending three seasons as a member Randy Ed- 1997  Duquesne 7-3
sall's staff at Maryland. There, he led the defensive line that ranked among the top in 1998 Duquesne 83

the ACC and was promoted to the position of assistant head coach in February 2012.
1999 Duquesne 8-3
From 1989-1991, he served as head coach at his high school alma mater, Seton-La- 2000 Duquesne 10-1
Salle. Taking over a team that went 6-34 during the four seasons prior to his arrival, .
Gattuso led the Rebels to a 28-10-1 mark (.731), including three WPIAL playoff berths, 2001 Duquesne 83 ECAC Classic
a WPIAL championship and Parkway Conference title. 2002 Duquesne 11-1 ECAC Classic

During his playing career, Gattuso was named the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette’s Class 2003 Duquesne 83 ECAC Classic

AA Player of the Year his senior season at Seton-LaSalle. 2004 Duquesne 7-3
2014 UAlbany 7-5
2015 UAlbany 3-8
2016  UAlbany 7-4
2017  UAlbany 4-7
2018 UAlbany 3-8
Duquesne Totals 97-32(.752)
UAlbany Totals 24-32 (.429)
Career Totals 121-64 (.654)

JALBAN

D0TBALL
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CAREER HIGHS (OFFENSE)

QB Jeff Undercuffler WR Donovan McDonald

Attempts: 53 (at Monmouth, Sept. 14, 2019) Receptions: 6 (at Rhode Island, Sept. 8, 2018)
Completions: 31 (at Monmouth, Sept. 14, 2019) Receiving Yards: 89 (vs. Stony Brook, Nov. 17, 2018)
Yards: 398 (at Monmouth, Sept. 14, 2019) Touchdowns: 1 (5x, last at Towson, Oct. 12, 2019)
Touchdowns: 4 (4x, last vs. Maine, Nov. 2, 2019) Punt Return: 94 (vs. Monmouth, Sept. 16, 2017)
Longest Completion: 81 (vs. Stony Brook, Nov. 17, 2018) Long PR: 67 (vs. Morgan State, Sept. 15, 2018)

Kick return: 98 (vs. Lafayette, Sept. 21, 2019)

RB Karl Mofor

Rushes: 30 (at Towson, Oct. 12, 2019)

Rushing Yards: 135 (vs. Lafayette, Sept. 21, 2019)
Touchdowns: 2 (4x, last vs. New Hampshire, Nov. 16, 2019)
Receptions: 5 (2x, last at Rhode Island, Sept. 8, 2018)
Receiving Yards: 65 (at Rhode Island, Sept. 8, 2018)

Long Run: 58 (vs. Maine, Oct. 21, 2017)

WR Jerah Reeves

Receptions: 10 (at Towson, Oct. 12, 2019)

Receiving Yards: 143 (at Towson, Oct. 12, 2019)
Touchdowns: 1 (7x, at Delaware, Nov. 9, 2019)
Longest Reception: 65 (vs. St. Francis, Sept. 15, 2018)

WR Juwan Green

Receptions: 15 (at Monmouth, Sept. 14, 2019)
Receiving Yards: 245 (at Monmouth, Sept. 14, 2019)
Touchdowns: 3 (at Monmouth, Sept. 14, 2019)

Long Reception: 64 (3x, last at Delaware, Nov. 9, 2019)
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CAREER HIGHS (DEFENSE)

DE Nick Griffin LB Joe Casale

Tackles: 4 (at Central Michigan, Aug. 29, 2019) Tackles: 9 (at Monmouth, Sept. 14, 2019)

Sacks: 1.0 (3x, last vs. Rhode Island, Oct. 19, 2019) Sacks: --

NG Mazon Walker S Josh Wynn

Tackles: 5 (vs. Bryant, Sept. 7, 2019) Tackles: 13 (at Delaware, Nov. 3, 2018)

Sacks: 1.0 (vs. Lafayette, Sept. 21, 2019) Interceptions: 2 (vs. William & Mary, Sept. 28, 2019)

Sacks: 0.5 (vs. Lafayette, Sept. 21, 2019)

DT Nick Dillon S Tyler Carswell

Tackles: 5 (vs. William & Mary, Sept. 28, 2019) Tackles: 14 (at Rhode Island, Sept. 8, 2018)
Sacks: 1.0 (at Richmond, Oct. 5, 2019) Interceptions: 1 (vs. Rhode Island, Oct. 19, 2019)
DE Eli Mencer CB Kareem Gibson

Tackles: 12 (vs. Maine, Oct. 21, 2017) Tackles: 8 (at Maine, Oct. 27, 2018)

Sacks: 3 (at Towson, Oct. 12, 2019) Interceptions: 1 (vs. Towson, Oct. 20, 2018)

Interceptions: 1 (vs. Stony Brook, Nov. 17, 2018)

DE Anthony Lang S/LB AJ Mistler
Tackles: 6 (vs. Morgan State, Sept. 15, 2018) Tackles: 9 (vs. Lafayette, Sept. 21, 2019)
Sacks: 2.0 (vs. Morgan State, Sept. 15, 2018) Interceptions: 1 (vs. Lafayette, Sept. 21, 2019)

LB Levi Metheny

Tackles: 12 (2x, last vs. New Hampshire, Nov. 16, 2019)
Sacks: 1.0 (at UNH, Nov. 10, 2018)

INT: 1 (3x, last vs. Lafayette, Sept. 21, 2019)

LB Danny Damico
Tackles: 16 (vs. Morgan State, Sept. 15, 2018)
Sacks: --

LB Isaiah Watson
Tackles: 9 (at Rhode Island, Sept. 8, 2018)
Sacks: 1.0 (2x, last at W&M, Oct. 6, 2018)
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2019 COMBINED STATISTICS

Record: 7-4 (5-2 CAA)

Date Opponent Score Att. Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
Aug 29,2019 at Central Michigan L 21-38 12207 All games 7-4 5-1 2-3 0-0
Sep 07,2019 BRY W 453 5014 Conference 52 3-1 2-1 0-0
Sep 14,2019 at Monmouth L 3538 2329 Non-Conference 2-2 2-0 0-2 0-0
Sep 21,2019 LAFAYETTE W 36-7 3241
* Sep28,2019 WM W 39-31 3329 Team Statistics UALBANY OPP
* 0Oct 05,2019 atRichmond L 2023 8061 FIRST DOWNS 219 209
* Oct12,2019 at#9 Towson W 3821 4809 Rushing 79 94
* 0ct19,2019 URI W 35-28 7763 Passing 121 98
* Nov 02,2019 MAINE L 3147 3315 Penalty 19 17
* Nov 09,2019 atDelaware w2117 13742 RUSHING YARDAGE 1500 1627
* Nov 16,2019 UNH W 24-17 2486 Rushing Attempts 360 421
Average Per Rush 42 3.9
Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td g avglg Average Per Game 136.4 147.9
Karl Mofor 11 210 1060 32 1028 49 6 52 935 TDs Rushing 9 14
Alex James 11 68 526 13 513 75 1 83 46.6 PASSING YARDAGE 2797 2341
Juwan Green 11 4 55 4 51128 0 21 46 Comp-Att-Int 211-368-7 194-328-9
Jah Dabney 4 10 47 2 45 45 1 15 112 Average Per Pass 76 71
Tre Davis 10 3 11 0 11 37 0 6 11 Average Per Catch 13.3 121
Total 11 360 1768 268 1500 4.2 9 83 1364 Average Per Game 254.3 212.8
Opponents 11 421 1937 310 1627 3.9 14 56 1479 TDs Passing 32 17
TOTAL OFFENSE 4297 3968
Passing gp  effic comp-att-int pct yds td Ig avglg Average Per Play 5.9 5.3
J. Undercuffler 11 147.62 209-362-7 57.7 2783 32 64 253.0 Average Per Game 390.6 360.7
B. Zenelovic 9 15880 2210 1000 14 0 9 16 KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 41-874 50-1112
Jah Dabney 4 000 010 0.0 00 0 00 PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 13-69 12-67
Team 7 000 010 0.0 00 0 00 INT RETURNS: #-Yards 9-156 7-94
Dev Holmes 3 000 0410 0.0 00 0 00 FUMBLES-LOST 19-10 21-15
Juwan Green 11 000 0410 0.0 00 0 00 PENALTIES-Yards 75-586 75-631
Total 11 146.07 211-368-7 57.3 2797 32 64 254.3 PUNTS-AVG 49-35.3 53-37.6
Opponents 11 130.71 194-328-9 591 2341 17 90 2128 TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 29:46 30:08
3RD-DOWN Conversions 55/143 48/152
Receiving gp no. yds avg td Ig avgl 4TH-DOWN Conversions 11/21 1327
Juwan Green 11 67 1097 164 13 64 997
Jerah Reeves 11 63 75 120 5 45 687 Interceptions no. yds avg td g
Karl Mofor 11 25 267 107 1 48 243 Josh Wynn 4 19 48 0 19
D. Mcdonald 10 15 211 1441 1 36 211 Levi Metheny 2 14 70 0 8
LJ Wesneski 11 12 165 138 6 23 150 Jarren Williams 1 63 630 1 63
Tyler Oedekoven 11 9 136 151 2 32 124 Hayden Specht 1 30 300 0 30
Alex James 1 6 5 93 0 14 51 Tyler Carswell 1 30 300 0 30
Dev Holmes 3 6 3 60 0 16 120
Thomas Greaney 0 5 59 118 2 20 59 Punting no. yds avg Ig tb fc i20 50+ blk
Murad Hussain 6 2 9 45 2 6 15 Joey Mitchell 491729 353 51 0 20 11 1 O
Tim Voorhis 2 1 5 50 0 5 25
Total 11 211 2797 133 32 64 2543 Punt Returns no. yds avg td Ig
Opponents 11 194 2341 121 17 90 2128 D. Mcdonald 12 69 58 0 19
LJ Wesneski 1 0 00 0 O
Field Goals fg pct. 0119 2029 30-39 40-49 5099 Ig blk Total 13 69 53 0 19
Dylan Burns 913 692 11 66 03 23 00 43 0 Opponents 12 67 56 0 22
PAT Kick Returns no. yds avg td g
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass |dxp saf pts D. Mcdonald 24 575240 1 98
Juwan Green 13 - - - 1 - - - 80 Alex James 13 241 185 0 32
Dylan Burns - 913 | 3944 - - - - 66 Christian Lewis 2 22115 0 17
Karl Mofor 7 - - - - - - 42 LJ Wesneski 1 1110 0 1M
LJ Wesneski 6 - - - - - - 36 Dev Holmes 1 24 240 0 24
Jerah Reeves 5 - - - - - - 30 Total 41 874 213 1 98
D. Mcdonald 2 - - - - - 12 Opponents 50 1112 222 1 98
Murad Hussain 2 - - - - 12
Tyler Oedekoven 2 - - - - 12 All Purpose g rush rev  pr ke ir  total avglg
Thomas Greaney 2 - - - - - 12 Karl Mofor 11 1028 267 0 0 0 1295 117.7
Nick Griffin 1 - - - - - 6 Juwan Green 11 51 1097 0 0 0 1148 1044
Jarren Williams 1 - - - - - 6 D. Mcdonald 10 0 211 69 575 0 855 855
Dante Mount 1 - - - - - 6 Alex James 11 513 56 0 241 0 810 736
Eli Mencer 1 - - - - - 6 Jerah Reeves 1 0 756 0 0 0 75 687
Jah Dabney 1 - - - 6 Total 11 1500 2797 69 874 156 5396 490.5
Alex James 1 - - - - 6 Opponents 11 1627 2341 67 1112 94 5241 476.5
Total 46 9-13 | 4045 1 11 345
Opponents 33 12-15 | 32-32 1 141 1 270 Total Offense g plays rush pass total avglg
J. Undercuffler 11 414 122 2783 2661 241.9
Score by Quarters 1st _2nd  3rd  4th OoT  Total Karl Mofor 11 210 1028 0 1028 935
UALBANY 57 114 77 97 0 345 Alex James 11 68 513 0 513 466
Opponents 69 99 65 34 3 270 Juwan Green 1 5 51 0 51 46
Jah Dabney 4 1N 45 0 45 112
Total 11 728 1500 2797 4297 390.6
Opponents 11 749 1627 2341 3968 360.7
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Defensive Leaders gp| ua a tot tfllyds| noyds|  intyds brup  gbh|  rev-yds ff|  kick  saf
45 Levi Metheny 11| 51 45 96 459 . 2-1 1 3| 1-0 2|
41 Ai Mistler 11 42 41 83 8.5-19 1.0-6 . 3 . . 2

Great Danes « Game Notes

University at Albany -

16




ii

2019 TEAM STATISTICS

Team Statistics UALBANY OPP
SCORING 345 270
Points Per Game 31.4 24.5
Points Off Turnovers 95 62
FIRST DOWNS 219 209
Rushing 79 94
Passing 121 98
Penalty 19 17
RUSHING YARDAGE 1500 1627
Yards gained rushing 1768 1937
Yards lost rushing 268 310
Rushing Attempts 360 421
Average Per Rush 4.2 3.9
Average Per Game 136.4 147.9
TDs Rushing 9 14
PASSING YARDAGE 2797 2341
Comp-Att-Int 211-368-7 194-328-9
Average Per Pass 7.6 7.1
Average Per Catch 13.3 12.1
Average Per Game 254.3 212.8
TDs Passing 32 17
TOTAL OFFENSE 4297 3968
Total Plays 728 749
Average Per Play 5.9 5.3
Average Per Game 390.6 360.7
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 41-874 50-1112
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 13-69 12-67
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 9-156 7-94
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 21.3 22.2
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 5.3 5.6
INT RETURN AVERAGE 17.3 13.4
FUMBLES-LOST 19-10 21-15
PENALTIES-Yards 75-586 75-631
Average Per Game 53.3 57.4
PUNTS-Yards 49-1729 53-1994
Average Per Punt 35.3 37.6
Net punt average 33.9 34.1
KICKOFFS-Yards 64-3448 53-2995
Average Per Kick 53.9 56.5
Net kick average 34.9 36.7
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 29:46 30:08
3RD-DOWN Conversions 55/143 48/152
3rd-Down Pct 38% 32%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 11/21 13/27
4th-Down Pct 52% 48%
SACKS BY-Yards 25-143 29-177
MISC YARDS 14 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 46 33
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 9-13 12-15
ON-SIDE KICKS 1-1 1-1

RED-ZONE SCORES
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS
PAT-ATTEMPTS

(35-40) 88%
(28-40) 70%
(40-45) 89%

(26-34) 76%
(19-34) 56%
(32-32) 100%

ATTENDANCE 25148 41148
Games/Avg Per Game 6/4191 5/8230
Neutral Site Games 0/0
Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th oT Total
UALBANY 57 114 77 97 0 345
Opponents 69 99 65 34 3 270
University at Albany . Great Danes . Game Notes 17
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2019 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td Ig avglg Punt Returns no. yds avg td g
Karl Mofor 11 210 1060 32 1028 49 6 52 935 D. Mcdonald 12 69 58 0 19
Alex James 11 68 526 13 513 75 1 83 466 LJ Wesneski 1 0 00 0 O
Juwan Green 1 4 55 4 51128 0 21 46 Total 13 69 53 0 19
Jah Dabney 4 10 47 2 45 45 1 15 112 Opponents 12 67 56 0 22
Tre Davis 7 3 11 0 11 37 0 6 11
LJ Wesneski 1 1 0 0 0 060 0 0 00 Interceptions no. yds avg td g
Team 7 12 0 26 -26 22 0 0 -37 Josh Wynn 4 19 48 0 19
J. Undercuffler 11 52 69 191 122 23 1 12 -111 Levi Metheny 2 14 70 0 8
Total 11 360 1768 268 1500 42 9 83 1364 Hayden Specht 1 30 300 0 30
Opponents 11 421 1937 310 1627 3.9 14 56 147.9 Jarren Williams 1 63 630 1 63
Tyler Carswell 1 30300 0 30
Passing gp  effic comp-att-int pct yds td Ig avglg Total 9 156 173 1 63
J. Undercuffler 11 147.62 209-362-7 57.7 2783 32 64 253.0 Opponents 7 94134 1 47
B. Zenelovic 9 15880 220 1000 14 0 9 16
Juwan Green 1 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 00 Kick Returns no. yds avg td g
Jah Dabney 4 000 010 0.0 0 0 0 00 D. Mcdonald 24 575240 1 98
Team 7 000 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 00 Alex James 13 241185 0 32
Dev Holmes 3 000 010 0.0 0 0 0 00 Christian Lewis 2 22115 0 17
Total 11 146.07 211-368-7 57.3 2797 32 64 2543 LJ Wesneski 1 110 0 11
Opponents 11 130.71 194-328-9 591 2341 17 90 212.8 Dev Holmes 1 24 240 0 24
Total 41 874213 1 98
Receiving gp no. yds avg td Ig avglg Opponents 50 1112 222 1 98
Juwan Green 11 67 1097 164 13 64 99.7
Jerah Reeves 11 63 756 120 5 45 687 Fumble Returns no. yds avg td g
Karl Mofor 11 25 267 107 1 48 243 Nick Griffin 3 69230 1 55
D. Mcdonald 10 15 211 1441 1 36 2141 Kareem Gibson 1 2 20 0 2
LJ Wesneski 11 12 165 138 6 23 150 Dante Mount 1 26 260 1 26
Tyler Oedekoven 11 9 136 151 2 32 124 Eli Mencer 1 52520 1 52
Alex James M1 6 5 93 0 14 51 Total 6 149 248 3 55
Dev Holmes 3 6 36 60 0 16 120 Opponents 0 0 060 0 O
Thomas Greaney 10 5 59 118 2 20 59
Murad Hussain 6 2 9 45 2 6 15
Tim Voorhis 2 1 5 50 0 5 25
Total 11 211 2797 133 32 64 254.3
Opponents 11 194 2341 1241 17 90 212.8
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2019 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds| int-yds brup gbh| rcv-yds ff| kick saf

45 Levi Metheny 11 51 45 96 4.5-9 . 2-14 1 3 1-0 2

41 Aj Mistler 11 42 41 83 8.5-19 1.0-6 3 . 2

44 Danny Damico 11 43 33 76 6.0-25 1.0-15 . 2 1-0 .

23 Josh Wynn 11| 39 28 67 1.0-3 0.5-3 4-19 2 . 2

2 Tyler Carswell 11| 37 26 63 1.5-5 . 1-30 6 . 2-0 .

12 Eli Mencer 11 29 17 46 20.0-90| 11.5-61 . 2 5 3-52 5

7 Jarren Williams 9| 27 10 37 2.0-4 . 1-63 5 1 1

92 Mazon Walker 11 15 18 33 13.0-43 2.5-12 . . 1

27 Hayden Specht 11 16 13 29 1.0-1 . 1-30 3 . 1

16 Dante Mount 11| 12 14 26 1.0-2 . . 5 1-26 1

31 Isaiah Watson 11} 11 14 25 1.5-7 0.5-3 . 1

6 Joe Casale 11| 10 15 25 . .

54 Nick Dillon 11 9 15 24  4.0-16 2.0-10 . . . .

3 Kareem Gibson 9 10 13 23 1.5-6 . . 2 . 1-2 . .

94 Nick Griffin 11 13 10 23 4.5-16 2.5-13 . 1 4 3-69 1 1

91 Anthony Lang 11 12 10 22 4.0-18 2.5-14 . 2 9 . 1

25 Larry Walker Jr 10 8 9 17 . . . . . .

97 Ibn Forster 9 3 8 11 1.0-2 . . . 1 1-0

50 Elijah Haynes 10 2 7 9 0.5-1 .

47 Julian Conover 8 2 5 7 1

55 B. Wisniewski 2 3 3 6 .

99 Roberto Roena 8 2 3 5 1.5-4 . . . . .

59 Robert Lachmann 5 3 . 3 1.0-2 . . . . 1-0

38 Luke Thompson 6 2 1 3 .

8A Alex Badine 7 1 1 2 1-0

36 Tyler Winston 7 1 1 2

15 Damon Burton 9 2 2

43 Bobby Ambush 2 1 1

67 Sean Kennedy 10 . 1 1

73 Micah Royster 11 1 1

8 Griffin Dahn 1 1 1

70 Kobe Thomas 11 1 . 1

87 Ian Renninger 11 . 1 1

98 Dean Grogg 1 1 1

5 Dev Holmes 3 1 1

86 LJ Wesneski 11 1 1

19 Dylan Burns 11 1 1

10 D. Mcdonald 10 1 1

4 Juwan Green 11 1 . 1

21 Karl Mofor 11 . 1 1 . . . . . . . .
Total 11| 412 366 778 78-273| 25-143| 9-156 36 24| 15-149 16 1 .
Opponents 11| 351 366 717 62-256| 29-177 7-94 50 22 10-0 12 . 1

University at Albany . Great Danes - Game Notes




UALBANY INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rusches, E:)
‘fards Rushing 229
TD Aushes 2
Long Rush 83
Pass altempis 33
Pass completions 31
Yartks Pa=ing -]
TD Paszes 4
4

4

4

Long Pass (23
&1

Receptions 15
Yartls Rereiving 45
TD Receptions 3
Leng Rereption &1
64

Field fGeals 4
Long Field Geal 42
Punis ¥
Punting Avg 44.0
Long Purt 51
Punts inside 20 3
Leng Purt: Rsturn 19
Lang Kickoff Return 58
Taddes 12
12

Sarks 10
Tackles For Loss 3.5
35

Interceptions 2

UALBANY TEAM GAME HIGHS OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 43
Yards Rushing 362
Yards Per Rush 8.4
TD Rushes 3
Pass attempts 55
Pass completions 31
Yards Passing 398
Yards Per Pass 12.3
TD Passes 4
4

4

4

Total Plays 83
Total Offense 511
511

Yards Per Play 7.0
Points 45
Sacks By 4
4

First Downs 29
Penalties 16
Penalty Yards 118
Turnovers 5
Interceptions By 2
2

2

Punts 7
7

Punting Avg 44.0
Long Punt 51
Punts inside 20 3
Long Punt Return 19

2019 GAME HIGHS

| tarl Mofor at Tmasen [Oct 12, 208}

Alex James vs BRY (Sep 07, 2019)

Karl Mofir at Tmween [Oct 12, 2019)

Alex James vs BRY (Sep 07, 2019)

1, Underurffler at Monmouth (Sep 14, 2019)
Undercuffler at Monmouth (Sep 14, 2019)
Undernuffler at Monmouth (Sep 14, H11%)
Undercuffler at Monmouth (Sep 14, 2019)
Underruffler vs LAFAYETTE {Seq 21, 2019)
Undercuffier vs URI (Oct 13, 2019)
Undevruffier vs MAINE (Nov 02, 219)
Undercuffler at Monmouth (Sep 14, 2019)
1. Undermuffier ve MAINE (Now 02, 20119}
Juwan Green at Monmouth [Sep 14, 2015)
Juwan Green at Monmauth {Sep 14, 2019)
Juwan Green 2t Monmouth (Sep 14, 2013)
Iuwan Green at Monmath {Sep 14, 2019)
Juwan Green vs MAINE (Nov 02, 2019)
Dylan Burns vs WM {Sep 28, 2019)

Dylan Burns vs WM (Sep 28, 2013)

ey Mitchedl vs URT {Dct 19, H119)

Joey Mitchell at Towson (Oct 12, 2015)
Jaey Michell at Richmend {Oct 05, 2019)
Joey Mitchell vs BRY (Sep 07, 2019)

N, Medonald a T {0t 12, 2019}

D. Medonald vs LAFAYETTE (Sep 21, 2015)
Lewi Metheny vs BRY [Sep 07, HI19)

Levi Metheny at Monmouth (Sep 14, 2019)
Ei Menoer at Towson {Oct 12, H119)

Mazon Walker at Richmend {Oct 05, 2019)
Hi Menoer at Towson {0ct 12, H119)

Josh Wynn vs WM (Sep 28, 2019)

PEHEFEEEE

vs BRY (Sep 07, 2019)

vs BRY (Sep 07, 2019)

vs BRY (Sep 07, 2019)

vs BRY (Sep 07, 2019)

at Monmouth (Sep 14, 2019)
at Monmouth (Sep 14, 2019)
at Monmouth (Sep 14, 2019)
at Towson (Oct 12, 2019)

at Monmouth (Sep 14, 2019)
vs LAFAYETTE (Sep 21, 2019)
vs URI (Oct 19, 2019)

vs MAINE (Nov 02, 2019)

vs WM (Sep 28, 2019)

at Monmouth (Sep 14, 2019)
at Towson (Oct 12, 2019)

at Towson (Oct 12, 2019)

vs BRY (Sep 07, 2019)

vs LAFAYETTE (Sep 21, 2019)
at Towson (Oct 12, 2019)

vs WM (Sep 28, 2019)

at Richmond (Oct 05, 2019)
at Richmond (Oct 05, 2019)
at Monmouth (Sep 14, 2019)
vs BRY (Sep 07, 2019)

vs WM (Sep 28, 2019)

vs UNH (Nov 16, 2019)

vs URI (Oct 19, 2019)

vs UNH (Nov 16, 2019)

at Towson (Oct 12, 2019)

at Richmond (Oct 05, 2019)
vs BRY (Sep 07, 2019)

at Towson (Oct 12, 2019)

niversity at Alban

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes

Yards Rushing
TD Rushes
Long Rush

Pass attempts
Pass completions
Yards Passing
TD Passes

Long Pass
Receptions
Yards Receiving
TD Receptions

Long Reception
Field Goals

Long Field Goal
Punts

Punting Avg

Long Punt

Punts inside 20
Long Punt Return
Long Kickoff Return
Tackles

Sacks

Tackles For Loss
Interceptions

Rushes

Yards Rushing
Yards Per Rush
TD Rushes

Pass attempts
Pass completions
Yards Passing
Yards Per Pass
TD Passes
Total Plays
Total Offense
Yards Per Play
Points

Sacks By

First Downs
Penalties

Penalty Yards
Turnovers

Interceptions By
Punts

Punting Avg

Long Punt

Punts inside 20
Long Punt Return

30
158
2
56
41
27
320
4
90
9
134
2

2
90
3

3
54
7

7
46.2
66
4
22
98
14
3.0
4.0
2

48
244
5.5

GUERRIERO, Pete, at Monmouth (Sep 14, 2019)
WARD, Jonathan, at Central Michigan (Aug 29, 2019)
WARD, Jonathan, at Central Michigan (Aug 29, 2019)
Hollis Mathis, vs WM (Sep 28, 2019)

Priore, vs URI (Oct 19, 2019)

DORMADY, Q., at Central Michigan (Aug 29, 2019)
Priore, vs URI (Oct 19, 2019)

Fagnano, Joe, vs MAINE (Nov 02, 2019)

Fagnano, Joe, vs MAINE (Nov 02, 2019)
Laube,Dylan, vs UNH (Nov 16, 2019)

Edwards, Earnes, vs MAINE (Nov 02, 2019)
SCOTT, Tyrone, at Central Michigan (Aug 29, 2019)
MOORE, Lonnie, at Monmouth (Sep 14, 2019)
Miller, Andre, vs MAINE (Nov 02, 2019)
MOSQUERA, Matt, at Monmouth (Sep 14, 2019)
Jake Larson, at Richmond (Oct 05, 2019)

Kris Hooper, vs WM (Sep 28, 2019)
ROWLEY,Gavin, vs BRY (Sep 07, 2019)
McDonough,S., at Towson (Oct 12, 2019)

Deoul, Derek, vs MAINE (Nov 02, 2019)

Deoul, Derek, vs MAINE (Nov 02, 2019)

Nick Pritchard, at Delaware (Nov 09, 2019)

A. Dorsey, vs URI (Oct 19, 2019)

Bronson Yoder, vs WM (Sep 28, 2019)

Washington, D., vs LAFAYETTE (Sep 21, 2019)
Maurice Jackson, at Richmond (Oct 05, 2019)
Maurice Jackson, at Richmond (Oct 05, 2019)
BUDD, Anthony, at Monmouth (Sep 14, 2019)

at Monmouth (Sep 14, 2019)

at Central Michigan (Aug 29, 2019)
at Delaware (Nov 09, 2019)

at Central Michigan (Aug 29, 2019)
vs WM (Sep 28, 2019)

vs URI (Oct 19, 2019)

vs UNH (Nov 16, 2019)

vs URI (Oct 19, 2019)

at Central Michigan (Aug 29, 2019)
vs URI (Oct 19, 2019)

vs MAINE (Nov 02, 2019)

vs MAINE (Nov 02, 2019)

at Monmouth (Sep 14, 2019)

at Central Michigan (Aug 29, 2019)
vs MAINE (Nov 02, 2019)

vs MAINE (Nov 02, 2019)

at Richmond (Oct 05, 2019)

at Central Michigan (Aug 29, 2019)
at Central Michigan (Aug 29, 2019)
vs MAINE (Nov 02, 2019)

at Central Michigan (Aug 29, 2019)
vs WM (Sep 28, 2019)

vs URI (Oct 19, 2019)

at Monmouth (Sep 14, 2019)

vs BRY (Sep 07, 2019)

at Towson (Oct 12, 2019)

vs MAINE (Nov 02, 2019)

vs MAINE (Nov 02, 2019)

at Delaware (Nov 09, 2019)

vs URI (Oct 19, 2019)




2019 BOX SCORES

Cent

ral Michigan 38, UAlbany 21 (Mt. Pleasant, Mich.)

Quickie Statistics (Final)

UALBANY vs Central Michigan (Aug 29, 2019 at Mount Pleasant, Mich)

UAlbany 45, Bryant 3 (Albany, N

Quickie Statistics (Final

)
BRY vs UALBANY (Sep 07, 2019 at Albany, N.Y.)

UALBANY cMu BRY UALBANY
Score 21 38 Score 3 45
FIRST DOWNS 13 31 FIRST DOWNS 18 19
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 22-45 47-244 RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 32-116 43-362
PASSING YDS (NET) 199 285 PASSING YDS (NET) 180 94
Passes Att-Comp-Int 29-15-0 37-27-0 Passes Att-Comp-Int 40-19-2 25-14-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 51-244 84-529 TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 72-296 68-456
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-52 0-0 Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1--3 2-14 Punt Returns-Yards 1-3 1-7
Kickoff Returns-Yards 6-133 2-38 Kickoff Returns-Yards 6-122 2-25
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0 Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-63
Punts (Number-Avg) 5-39.2 2-38.0 Punts (Number-Avg) 7-41.1 6-36.7
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 4=3 Fumbles-Lost 2-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-30 11-87 Penalties-Yards 6-46 10-87
Possession Time 23:22 36:38 Possession Time 26:11 33:49
Third-Down Conversions 3of13 6 of 13 Third-Down Conversions 3of 14 4 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions 20f3 30f3 Fourth-Down Conversions 0of3 20f2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 4-4 Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-2 5-5
UALBANY Central Michigan BRY UALBANY
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Karl Mofor 16 52 7 45 0 13 28 WARD, Jonathan 22 158 0 158 2 19 7.2 ADEBOBOYE,Dan 16 81 2 79 0 22 49 Alex James 12 231 2 229 1 8319.1
Jah Dabney 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0 LEWIS, Kobe 13 51 1 50 0 12 3.8 CURTIS, Kory 20 1 19 0 13 48 Karl Mofor 18 125 2 123 0 22 6.8
J. Undercuffler 2 1 0 1 0 1 05 NICHOLS, Lew 6 32 0 32 0 8 53 NISIVOCCIA,V. 1 13 0 13 0 13130 Jah Dabney 5 17 0 17 1 7 34
Alex James 3 0 7 -7 0 0-23 DORMADY, Q. 5 18 13 5 0 12 1.0 PASCOE, Victor 3 7 2 5 0 5 17 Tre Davis 2 5 0 5 0 5 25
Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Lung Sack Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack
J. Undercuffler 15-28-0 199 2 0 DORMADY, Q. 27-37-0 285 3 28 2 HINDLE, Chris 14-28-2 107 0 J. Undercuffler 14-25-0 94 2 14 1
Jah Dabney 0-1-0 0o 0 IJ 0 CURTIS, Kory 5-12-0 73 0 37 D
Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long i No. Yards TD Long
Juwan Green 5 94 2 36 PIMPLETON, K. 8 40 1 12 NISIVOCCIA,V. 8 49 0 10 Jerah Reeves 6 46 1 14
Dev Holmes 4 24 0 16 SCOTT, Tyrone 5 93 2 28 FREDERICK,A. 2 38 [ 37 Juwan Green 3 11 0 8
Karl Mofor 2 42 0 36 NIXON, Keonta 4 33 [ 10 PANAGOS,Hayden 2 24 [ 18 D. Mcdonald 2 19 0 14
Jerah Reeves 2 18 0 10 WARD, Jonathan 3 53 0 25 ADEBOBOYE,Dan 2 14 0 12 Karl Mofor 2 11 0 8
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long InZO TB
Joey Mitchell 5 196 39.2 BUELL, Brady 2 76 38.0 52 0 [ ROWLEY,Gavin 7 288 41.1 51 Joey Mitchell 6 220 36.7 42
Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
D. Mcdonald 1 -3 PIMPLETON, K. 2 14 0 14 HILL,Hunter 1 3 D. Mcdonald 1 7 7
Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
D. Mcdonald 5 109 0 30 LEWIS, Kobe 2 38 0 21 NISIVOCCIA,V. 5 119 0 37 D. Mcdonald 2 25 0 24
Dev Holmes 1 24 0 24 ANDREESSEN, Joe 1 3 0 3
Tackles UA-A Tntal Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles IA- Total Sacks TFL
Aj Mistler 9-2 0.0 0.0 REED, Devonni 4- 0.0 0.0 NEMEROWICZ,J. 4-7 11 0.0 0.0 Levi Metheny 4-8 0.0 0.5
Josh Wynn 9-0 9 0.0 0.0 OLIVER, Michael 3-0 3 0.0 1.0 ANDREESSEN,Joe ~ 2-7 0.0 0.5 Danny Damico 2-6 0.0 1.5
Levi Metheny 8-0 8 0.0 1.0 BRASWELL, M. 2-1 3 0.0 0.0 PORTUGAL,E. 5-3 8 0.0 0.0 Tyler Carswell 2-5 7 0.0 0.0
Tyler Carswell 5-0 5 0.0 0.0 BRACY, Darius 1-2 3 0.0 0.0 WRIGHT,Tomas 3-4 7 5 2.0 Mazon Walker 2-4 6 0.0 2.0
Qtr _Time  Scoring Play V-H Qtr _Time  Scoring Play V-H
1st  04:43  CMU-SCOTT, Tyrone 22 yd pass from DORMADY, Q. (TICE, Ryan kick), 9-59 3:33 0-7 1st  05:08 UALBANY - Alex James 80 yd run (Dylan Burns kick), 1-80 0:13 0-7
2nd  14:56  CMU-SCOTT, Tyrone 14 yd pass from DORMADY, Q. (DORMADY, Q. kick), 8-68 3:14 0-14 2nd  08:36  UALBANY - Jerah Reeves 14 yd pass from J. Undercuffler (Dylan Burns kick), 9-815:24 0-14
08:35 CMU - TICE, Ryan 50 yd field goal, 12-45 5:07 0-17 06:56 UALBANY - Jarren Williams 63 yd interception return (Dylan Burns kick) 0-21
05:27  UALBANY - Juwan Green 36 yd pass from J. Undercuffler (Dylan Bums kick), 7-88 3:08 7-17 04:16  UALBANY - LJ Wesneski 7 yd pass from J. Undercuffier (Dylan Bums kick), 5-28 2:39 0-28
00:02  CMU- PIMPLETON, K. 4 yd pass from DORMADY, Q. (TICE, Ryan kick), 8-78 1:02 7-24 3rd  03:28  UALBANY - J. Undercuffler 9 yd run (Dylan Burns kick), 7-35 2:57 0-35
3rd  09:00  UALBANY - Juwan Green 9 yd pass from J. Undercuffler (Dylan Bumns kick), 9-62 4:47 14 - 24 ath  09:38  UALBANY - Dylan Burns 24 yd field goal, 14-73 7:00 0-38
04:55 CMU - WARD, Jonathan 7 yd run (TICE, Ryan kick), 8-75 4:05 14 - 31 07:21  BRY - SAMPERI,Luke 32 yd field goal, 6-43 2:09 3-38
ath  14:13  UALBANY - Eli Mencer 52 yd fumble recovery (Dylan Burns kick) 21-31 04:08 UALBANY - Jah Dabney 3 yd run (Dylan Burns kick), 6-96 3:09 3-45
06:17 CMU - WARD, Jonathan 12 yd run (TICE, Ryan kick), 15-77 7:56 21-38

Quickie Statistics (Final)
UALBANY vs Monmouth (Sep 14, 2019 at West Long Branch, NJ)

UALBANY

UAlbany 36, Lafayette 7 (Albany, N.Y.)

Quickie Statistics (Final)

LAFAYETTE vs UALBANY (Sep 21, 2019 at Albany, N.Y.)

LAFAYETT _UALBANY
Score 35 38 Score 7 36
FIRST DOWNS 26 26 FIRST DOWNS 19 21
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 20-113 48-190 RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 30-94 40-205
PASSING YDS (NET) 398 291 PASSING YDS (NET) 225 226
Passes Att-Comp-Int 55-31-3 37-23-1 Passes Att-Comp-Int 37-22-1 27-21-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 75-511 85-481 TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 67-319 67-431
Fumble Returns-Yards 1--1 0-0 Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-4 0-0 Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-6
Kickoff Returns-Yards 5-83 6-148 Kickoff Returns-Yards 6-107 2-116
Interception Returns-Yards 1-8 3-4 Interception Returns-Yards 1-16 1-6
Punts (Number-Avg) 4-30.8 5-38.2 Punts (Number-Avg) 5-31.0 2-39.0
Fumbles-Lost 4-2 22l Fumbles-Lost 2-1 2
Penalties-Yards 6-55 3-15 Penalties-Yards 3-24 8-60
Possession Time 24:53 35:07 Possession Time 26:09 33:51
Third-Down Conversions 3of 10 6 of 20 Third-Down Conversions 20f 12 4 of 11
Fourth-Down Conversions 1of2 30f3 Fourth-Down Conversions lof4 3of4
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 3-4 Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-2 4-4
UALBANY Monmouth LAFAYETTE UALBANY
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Karl Mofor 12 99 0 99 1 52 82 GUERRIERO, Pete 30 140 6 134 1 26 4.5 Gay, John 12 73 11 62 1 16 52 Karl Mofor 25 137 2 135 0 5.4
Alex James 3 16 0 16 0 12 53 BAHAR, Kenji 6 43 5 38 0 21 63 Sutton, Jaden 4 23 0 23 0 11 58 Alex James 7 29 0 29 0 8 4.1
Jah Dabney 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0 MOORE, Lonnie 1 13 0 13 0 13 13.0 Gillette, Joe 1 7 [ 7 0 7 70 Juwan Green 127 4 23 0 0230
J. Undercuffler 4 2 10 -8 0 2-20 JONES, Devell 2 9 0 9 0 5 45 Revere, Quinn 1 3 0 3 0 3 30 Jah Dabney 3 18 2 16 0 15 53
Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A. Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack
J. Undercuffler 31-53-3 398 4 64 2 BAHAR, Kenji 3-! 291 3 39 1 Shoemaker, K. 22-37-1 225 0 30 4 J. Undercuffler 19-25-1 212 4 48 1
Team 0-1-0 0o o 0 0 B. Zenelovic 2-2-0 14 0 9 0
No. Yards D Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long ivil No. Yards TD Long
Juwan Green 15 245 3 64 ALDARELLT, Joey 7 74 0 27 Gillette, Joe 7 105 0 30 Juwan Green 1 25
Jerah Reeves 8 79 1 21 MOORE, Lonnie 5 76 2 32 Revere, Quinn 7 58 0 25 Jerah Reeves 5 53 0 25
Karl Mofor 3 24 0 12 GREENE, T. 5 74 1 39 Stilianos, S. 3 19 [ 8 Karl Mofor 4 58 1 48
D. Mcdonald 2 24 0 12 GUERRIERO Pete 4 45 0 18 Pearson, Nick 2 16 [ 11 L) Wesneski 2 25 1 18
Punting No. Yds Avg Long xnzo TE Punting No. Yds Avg Long xnzo TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long xnzo TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long xnzo TB
Joey Mitchell 4 123 30.8 41 McCreary, Colin 5 191 38.2 42 O'Hara, Ryan 5 155 31.0 36 Joey Mitchell 2 78 39.0
Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
D. Mcdonald 1 4 0 4 D. Mcdonald 1 6 0 6
Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
D. Mcdonald 5 83 0 20 MOORE, Lonnie 4 116 0 47 Younger, 1.J. 6 107 0 23 D. Mcdonald 1 98 1 98
BATTS, Brandon 1 17 0 17 Alex James 1 18 0 18
Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Levi Metheny 5-7 12 0.0 1.0 COOPER, DeJaun 2-5 7 1.0 1.0 Washington, D. 1-13 0.0 1.0 Aj Mistler 5-4 9 1.0 1.0
Jarren Williams 9-2 11 0.0 0.0 TERRY, Justin 6-0 6 0.0 0.0 Olivas, Marco 0-12 12 0.0 0.5 Danny Damico 4-4 8 0.0 0.0
Mitchell, Eric 8-2 10 0.0 0.0 Josh Wynn 3-4 7 0.5 0.5
tr C V-H Jordan, Major 0-8 8 0.0 0.0 Kareem Gibson 2-3 5 0.0 0.5
Ist MU - GUERRIERO, Pete 26 yd run (MOSQUERA, Matt kick), 4-55 1:18 0-7
2nd MU - MOSQUERA, Matt 47 yd field goal, 5-10 0:36 0-10 Qtr _Time _Scoring Play V-H
MU - MOSQUERA, Matt 21 yd field goal, 8-18 4:14 0-13 1st 14:47  UALBANY - D. Mcdonald 98 yd kickoff return (Dylan Burns kick failed) 0-6
MU - GREENE, T. 39 yd pass from BAHAR, Kenji (TREDWAY, Zach pass from BAHAR, Kenji), 4-57 1:14 0-21 07:14  UALBANY - Karl Mofor 48 yd pass from J. Undercuffler (Dylan Bums kick failed), 3-64 1:21 0-12
UALBANY - Juwan Green 64 yd pass from J. Undercuffier (Dylan Burns kick), 4-76 0:48 7-21 2nd  03:01  UALBANY - LJ Wesneski 18 yd pass from J. Undercuffier (Dylan Burns kick), 7-60 4:10 0-19
UALBANY - Juwan Green 28 yd pass from J. Undercuffler (Dylan Burns kick), 4-92 0:48 14 -21 00:00 UALBANY - Dylan Burns 26 yd field goal, 11-55 2:04 0-22
3rd UALBANY - Karl Mofor 2 yd run (Dylan Burns kick), 12-89 5:52 21-21 3rd  08:44  LAFAYETT - Gay, John 14 yd run (Kordenbrock, J. kick), 8-67 3:29 7-22
MU - MOORE, Lonnie 18 yd pass from BAHAR, Kenji (MOSQUERA, Matt kick), 8-78 3:37 21-28 03:49  UALBANY - Murad Hussain 3 yd pass from J. Undercuffler (Dylan Burns kick), 8-60 4:44 7-29
4th UALBANY - Juwan Green 32 yd pass from J. Undercuffler (Dylan Burns kick), 2-34 0:46 28 - 28 ath  11:24  UALBANY - Juwan Green 14 yd pass from J. Undercuffler (F. Ancona kick), 1049 5:21 7-36
MU - MOORE, Lonnie 32 yd pass from BAHAR, Kenji (MOSQUERA, Matt kick), 7-69 3:18 28 - 35
UALBANY - Jerah Reeves 21 yd pass from J. Undercuffler (Dylan Burns kick), 10-70 1:23 35-35

University at Albany Great Danes

Game Notes




2019 BOX SCORES

UAlbany 39, William & Mary 31 (Albany, N.Y.

uickie Statistics (Final

Q )
WM vs UALBANY (Sep 28, 2019 at Albany, N.Y.)

Richmond 23, UAlbany 20 (Richmond, Va.)

Quickie Statistics (Final

)
UALBANY vs Richmond (Oct 05, 2019 at Richmond, Va.)

WM __UALBANY UALBANY UR
Score 31 39 Score 20 23
FIRST DOWNS 15 29 FIRST DOWNS 16 12
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 43- 184 38-162 RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 29-14 42-62
PASSING YDS (NET) 310 PASSING YDS (NET) 288 121
Passes Att-Comp-Int 21- 13 2 45-28-0 Passes Att-Comp-Int 31-15-2 15-8-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 64-376 83-472 TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 60-302 57-183
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0 Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-7 2-11 Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 3-21
Kickoff Returns-Yards 6-176 1-33 Kickoff Returns-Yards 5-94 3-87
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-0 Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-27
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-40.0 3-41.0 Punts (Number-Avg) 5-34.8 6-29.8
Fumbles-Lost 3-2 20 Fumbles-Lost 20 0-0
Penalties-Yards 7-67 4-31 Penalties-Yards 16-118 8-85
Possession Time 24:37 35:19 Possession Time 26:37 33:23
Third-Down Conversions 7 of 16 50f 15 Third-Down Conversions 4of11 5 of 16
Fourth-Down Conversions 10f3 20f3 Fourth-Down Conversions 0of 1 00f0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-2 66 Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 2-3
WM UALBANY UALBANY Richmond
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg  Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No Gam Loss Net TD Lg Avg  Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Owen Wright 20 64 4 60 0 9 3.0 Karl Mofor 24 115 0 115 X Alex James 3 0 11 52  BeauEnglish 19 44 12 32 1 7 1.7
Hollis Mathis 8 68 10 58 1 56 7.2  AlexJames 7 60 0 60 o 27 8.6 Karl Mofor 11 zu 2 15 0 8 1.6  Milan Howard 2 15 0 15 0 9 75
Donavyn Lester 4 25 0 25 0 10 62  TreDavis 1 6 0 6 0 6 60 J. Undercuffler 9 0 51 -51 0 0 -57  SavonSmith 2 9 0 9 0 9 45
Zach Burdick 119 0 19 0 1919.0  J. Undercuffler 6 0 19 -19 0 2 -3.2 Aaron Dykes 17 36 30 6 0 8 04
Passing C-A-I___Yds TD Long Sack  Passing C-A-I___ Yds TD Lon ng Sack Passing C-A-I___Yds TD Long Sack  Passing C-A-1 _ Yds TD Long Sack
Hollis Mathis 8-10-0 68 0 15 1 7. Undercuffler 28-45-0 310 3 1 3. Undercuffler 15-31-2 288 3 45 7  Beau English 8150 121 1 61 1
Kilton Anderson 5-10-1 124 1 83 1
Receiving No. Yards TD Long No. Yards TD Long
ivi No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long Jerah Reeves 15 1 45 Keyston Fuller 3 75 1 61
Kane Everson 1 83 Jerah Reeves 10 111 23 Juwan Green 4 109 1 43 Charlie Fessler 332 0 19
Zach Burdick 5 60 0 20 Juwan Green 6 29 1 14 Karl Mofor 3 16 0 11 Justin Jasper 1 2 0 12
Owen Wright 1 110 11 Karl Mofor 4 53 0 20 D. Mcdonald 2 42 o 33 Isaac Brown 1 2 0 2
D. Mcdonald 3 28 0 20
Punting No. Yds Avg Long InZO T8 Punting No. Yds Avg Long InZO 18
Punting No. Yds Avg Long 1nzo TB  Punting No. Yds Avg Long 1nzo 1B Joey Mitchell 5 174 348 51 0 Jake Larson 6 179 298 38 0
George Eberle 3 120 400 52 0 Joey Mitchel 3 123 41.0 46 0
Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Charlie Fessler 37 21 0 10
Jordan Lowery 1 7 0 7 D. Mcdonald 2 i1 0 9
Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long D. Mcdonald 5 94 0 23 ‘Aaron Dykes 3 87 0 35
Bronson Yoder 4 154 1 98 D. Mcdonald 1 33 0 33
A. Funderburke 119 0 19 Tackles UA-A Total Sacks  TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks  TFL
Levi Metheny 4-5 9 0.0 0.0 Tristan Wheeler  6-5 11 1.0 2.0
Tackles UA-A Total Sacks  TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks  TFL Aj Mistler 5-2 7 0.0 1.5 Kobie Turner 5-2 7 2.0 3.0
Arman Jones - 9 0.0 0.5 Levi Metheny 29 0.0 0.5 Tyler Carswell 43 7 0.0 0.5 Maurice Jackson ~ 4-2 6 3.0 4.0
Isaiah Laster 43 7 0.0 0.0 Hayden Specht 3-7 10 0.0 0.0 Josh Wynn 6-0 6 0.0 0.0 Colby Ritten 3-2 5 1.0 1.5
Qtr _Time Scoring Play V-H Qtr _Time Scoring Play V-H
it 06:06 WM - A. Funderburke 9 vd run (Jake Johnston Kick), 10-77 3:50 7-0 ist 09:24  UR - Jake Larson 50 vd field goal, 7-14 3:32 0-3
02:26  UALBANY - Dylan Burns 43 yd field goal, 9-49 3:40 7-3 03:55  UALBANY - Murad Hussain 6 yd pass from J. Undercufer (Dylan Burns Kick), 12-77 5:29 7-3
02:11 WM - Bronson Yoder 98 yd kickoff return (Jake Johnston kick) 14-3 03:38  UR - Keyston Fuller 61 yd pass from Beau English (Jake Larson kick), 1-61 0:17 7-10
2nd 14:04  UALBANY - Jerah Reeves 15 yd pass from J. Undercufler (Dylan Burns kick failed), 7-66 3:00 14-9 2nd 14154 UALBANY - Juwan Green 27 yd pass from J. Undercufler (Dylan Bums kick failed), 8-77 3:44 13-10
00:58 WM - Kris Hooper 54 yd field goal, 10-40 3:19 17-9 07:43  UR - Jake Larson 48 yd field goal, 5-16 2:02 13-13
00:00  UALBANY - Dylan Burns 42 yd field goal, 7-51 0:58 17 - 12 02:04  UR - Jake Larson 26 yd field goal, 8-22 3:15 13-16
3d  10:41  UALBANY - Dylan Burns 25 yd field goal, 11-67 4:19 17 - 15 00:36  UR - Beau English 1 yd run (Jake Larson kick), 2-6 0:40 13-23
06:51 WM - Hollis Mathis 56 yd run (Jake Johnston kick), 6-67 2:43 24-15 ath  02:47  UALBANY - Jerah Reeves 20 yd pass from J. Undercufler (Dylan Burs kick), 6-65 0:46 20-23
02:55  UALBANY - LJ Wesneski 10 yd pass from J. Undercufer (Dylan Bums kick), 4-64 1:24 24-22
ath  14:04  UALBANY - Dylan Burns 27 yd field goal, 8-40 2:43 24-25
10:29  UALBANY - Juwan Green 7 yd pass from J. Undercufer (Dylan Bums kick), 6-21 2:36 24-32
01:44  UALBANY - Karl Mofor 6 yd run (Dylan Burns kick), 13-82 7:17 24-39
01:25 WM - Kane Everson 83 yd pass from Kilton Anderson (Jake Jofnston kick), 1-83 0:12 31-39

UAlbany 38

No. 9 Towson 21 (Towson, Md.)

Quickie Statistics (Final)
UALBANY vs #9 Towson (Oct 12, 2019 at Towson, Md.)

TOWSON

UAlbany 35, Rhode Island 21 (Albany, N.Y.)

Quickie Statistics (Final)
URI vs UALBANY (Oct 19, 2019 at Albany, N.Y.)

UALBANY URI__UALBANY
Score 38 21 Score 28 35
FIRST DOWNS 21 15 FIRST DOWNS 26 16
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 42-131 28-93 RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 35-144 29-126
PASSING YDS (NET) 380 187 PASSING YDS (NET) 320 140
Passes Att-Comp-Int 31-23-0 33-17-0 Passes Att-Comp-Int -26-1 26-10-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 73-511 61-280 TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 76-464 55-266
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-26 0-0 Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-55
Punt Returns-Yards 2-26 1-0 Punt Returns-Yards 1-22 1-9
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-50 7-139 Kickoff Returns-Yards 6-129 4-85
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0 Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-30
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-44.0 7-41.6 Punts (Number-Avg) 2-31.0 7-35.4
Fumbles-Lost 2-2 1-1 Fumbles-Lost 3-3 0-0
Penalties-Yards 6-39 6-64 Penalties-Yards 10-75 6-53
Possession Time 35:48 24:12 Possession Time 34:58 24:56
Third-Down Conversions 9 of 16 50f13 Third-Down Conversions 60f 13 40f 12
Fourth-Down Conversions 0of 3 0of1 Fourth-Down Conversions 20f4 0of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-5 2-2 Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-4 3-3
UALBANY Towson URI UALBANY
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Karl Mofor 30 126 6 2 19 4.0 Thaenrat,Y. 10 49 13 36 1 18 3.6 Bryant 15 110 1109 1 34 73 Karl Mofor 9 107 6 101 0 32 53
Alex James 3 12 0 12 0 9 4.0 Flacco, T. 13 52 20 32 0 13 25 Naim Jones 13 47 9 38 0 9 29 Alex James 4 20 0 20 0 11 5.0
J. Undercuffler 7 16 13 3 0 12 04 Fe\lz-PIatt A. 4 19 2 17 0 8 42 A. Dorsey 1 3 0 3 0 3 30 J. Undercuffler 3 14 3 11 0 11 3.7
LJ Wesneski 1 0 0 0 0 0 00 Smith,C. 1 8 0 8 0 8 80 TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0-20 Team 3 0 6 -6 0 0 -20
Passing C-A-1___ vds TD Long Sack  Passing C-A-1 ds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-1__ Yds TD Long Sack  Passing C-A-1__ Yds TD Long Sack
J. Undercuffler 23-30-0 380 2 4 Flacco, T. 17-33-0 187 2 4 Priore 26-41-1 320 2 40 2 J. Undercuffler 10-26-0 140 4 62 1
Juwan Green 0-1-0 0 0 0 0
ivi No. Yards TD Long No. Yards TD Long
Rec ng No. Yards TD Long No. Yards TD Long Aa. Parker 8 92 1 28 Juwan Green 5 91 2 62
Jerah Reeves 0 14. 0 37 Leatherbury,S. 4 47 29 A. Dorsey 4 64 1 40 LJ Wesneski 2 27 2 14
Juwan Green 8 156 0 42 Smith,C. 4 46 0 24 Frimpong 4 53 0 18 Jerah Reeves 2 16 0 14
LJ Wesneski 2 32 1 16 Street,D. 3 40 1 26 Coulter 3 53 0 33 D. Mcdonald 1 6 0 6
D. Mcdonald 1 36 1 36 Thaenrat,Y. 3 39 0 17
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long InZO TB Schaum-Bartocci 2 62 31.0 39 1 0 Joey Mitchell 7 248 354 39 2 0
Joey Mitchell 1 44 440 44 1 0 McDonough,s. 7 291 416
Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long A. Dorsey 1 22 0 22 D. Mcdonald 1 9 0 9
D. Mcdonald 2 26 0 19 Hunter,D. 1 0 ) 0
Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long k Returns No. Yards TD Long
Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Pires 3 22 0 13 D. Mcdonald 2 49 0 30
Alex James 1 13 [ 13 Smith,C. 4 77 0 27 A. Dorsey 3 107 0 48 Alex James 1 30 0 30
D. Mcdonald 1 37 0 37 Hunter,D. 3 62 0 26
Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A_ Total Sacks TFL
Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A_ Total Sacks TFL Fire 4-5 0.0 0.0 Levi Metheny 7-! 10 0.0 0.5
Aj Mistler 3-4 0.1 2.0 Heyward,R. 9-2 11 0.0 1.0 Br. Campbell 2-4 0.0 0.0 Dante Mount 6-3 9 0.0 0.5
Danny Damico 4-2 6 0.0 0.0 Brown,S. 8-0 8 0.0 0.0 Javier-Castillo 2-3 5 0.0 0.0 Aj Mistler 5-4 9 0.0 2.0
Jarren Williams 4-1 5 0.0 0.0 Dixon,C. 6-1 7 0.0 1.0 Philistin 1-4 5 0.5 0.5 Danny Damico 3-6 9 0.0 0.5
Eli Mencer 32 5 3.0 3.5 Tippett,C. 5-1 6 0.0 0.0
Qtr _Time  Scoring Play V-H
Qtr Time  Scoring Play V-H st 08:21  URI - Bryant 34 yd run (Carrick Kick), 7-01 4:01 7-0
st 12:08  UALBANY - Karl Mofor 7 yd run (Dylan Burns kick), 6-87 2:52 7-0 2nd  02:33  UALBANY - Juwan Green 62 yd pass from J Underwfﬂev(ny\an Bums kick failed), 6-88 2:10 7-6
06:56 TOWSON - Thaenrat,Y. 2 yd run (O'Neill,A. kick), 3-3 1:24 7-7 00:40  URI - Priore 1 yd run (Carrick kick), 7-63 1 14 -6
2nd  11:58  UALBANY - D. Mcdonald 36 yd pass from J. Undercuffler (Dylan Bums kick), 4-80 1:54 14-7 3rd  12:38  UALBANY - Nick Griffin 55 yd fumble recovery (Juwan Green pass from J. Undercuffier) 14 - 14
08:05 TOWSON - Rutkowski,R. 4 yd pass from Flacco,T. (O'Neill,A. kick), 3-9 0:46 14 - 14 10:39  UALBANY - LJ Wesneski 13 yd pass from J. Undercuffler (Dylan Burns kick), 4-23 1:56 14 -21
02:05  UALBANY - Dylan Burns 19 yd field goal, 11-57 5:54 17 - 14 03:50  URI - Aa. Parker 4 yd pass from Priore (Carrick kick), 5-33 1:54 21-21
3rd  10:54  UALBANY -LJ Wesneski 16 yd pass from J. Undercuffier (Dylan Bumns kick), 6-39 2:36 24 -14 01:09  UALBANY - LJ Wesneski 14 yd pass from J. Undercuffler (Dylan Bums kick), 3-25 0:50 21-28
03:25  UALBANY - Karl Mofor 19 yd run (Dylan Burns kick), 9-93 3:54 31-14 ath  10:19  UALBANY - Juwan Green 10 yd pass from J. Undercuffler (Dylan Bums kick), 3-712:29 21-35
00:46 TOWSON - Street,D. 26 yd pass from Flacco,T. (O'Neill,A. kick), 8-80 2:32 31-21 04:31  URI - A. Dorsey 2 yd pass from Priore (Carrick kick), 16-75 5:44 28-35
ath  00:51 UALBANY - Dante Mount 26 yd fumble recovery (Dylan Burns kick) 38-21
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2019 BOX SCORES

Maine 47, UAlbany 31 (Alba UAlbany 21, Delaware 17 (Newark, Del.)

Quickie Statistics (Final) uickie Statistics (Final)
MAINE vs UALBANY (Nov 02, 2019 at Albany, N.Y.) UALBANY vs Delaware (Nov 09, 2019 at Newark, Del.)
MAINE _UALBANY UALBANY DELAWARE
Score 47 31 Score 21 17
FIRST DOWNS 16 FIRST DOWNS 18
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 41-169 RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 38-186
PASSING YDS (NET) 25 PASSING YDS (NET) 176
Passes Att-Comp-Int 18-12-0 Passes Att-Comp-Int 23-13-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 59-426 TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 61-362
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 Fumble Returns-Yards 2-17
Punt Returns-Yards 1-2 Punt Returns-Yards 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 4-82 Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-36
Interception Returns-Yards 1-47 Interception Returns-Yards 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 5-46.2 Punts (Number-Avg) 6-38.2
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 Fumbles-Lost 0-0
Penalties-Yards 11-77 Penalties-Yards 5-24
Possession Time 29:12 Possession Time 31:11
Third-Down Conversions 20f 10 Third-Down Conversions 70f 14
Fourth-Down Conversions Tof 1 Fourth-Down Conversions 00f0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-5 Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-4
MAINE UALBANY UALBANY Delaware
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg  Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg  Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Fitzpatrick, Jo 13 80 3 7/ 0 17 59  Karl Mofor 13 38 5 Karl Mofor 22 133 1 132 6.0 WIll Knight 14 83 4 79 1 28 56
Reed, Emmanuel 11 52 2 50 1 30 45  AlexJames 3 .29 0 zs o 14 9.7 Alex James 10 59 1 58 o zo 5.8  Nolan Henderson 15 101 29 72 0 21 4.8
Fagnano, Joe 10 35 11 24 0 15 2.4 Juwan Green 1 21 0 21 0 21210 Juwan Green 1 5 0 5 5 5.0 Deloun Lee 1 73 4 69 0 28 6.3
Young, Devin 5 22 0 22 0 6 44 J. Undercuffler 8 14 30 -16 0 8 -2.0 3. Undercuffler 3 4 8 -4 o 4 -1.3  Khory Spruil 15 0 5 0 5 50
Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-1 Yds TD Long sac
Fagnano, Joe 12-18-0 257 4 90 2 J.Undercuffler 25-49-1 387 4 64 5 7. Undercuffler 13-23-0 176 3 64 2  Nolan Henderson  8-17-0 141 1
Receiving No. Yards TD Long ivi No. Yards TD Long ivii No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Edwards, Earnes 6 134 1 50 Jerah Reeves 7 109 0 33 Juwan Green 7 132 2 64 Will Knight 2 61 0 55
Blair, Jaquan 2 19 0 13 Juwan Green 4 111 1 64 Jerah Reeves 4 34 1 14 Thyrick Pitts 2 3 0 19
Miller, Andre 1 9 1 9 Tyler Oedekoven 4 53 1 16 Tyler Oedekoven 1 7 0 7 Owen Tyler 1 25 0 25
Young, Devin 1 10 o 10 LJ Wesneski 3 4 0 16 Karl Mofor 1 3 0 3 Gene Coleman 1 13 0o 13
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long InZO TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long Inzo TB  Punting No. Yds Avg Long Inzo TB
Deoul, Derek 5 231 46.2 66 3 Joey Mitchell 3 80 26.7 40 0 Joey Mitchell 6 229 382 44 0 Nick Pritchard 5 201 40.2 52 0
Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Blair, Jaquan 1 -2 0 0 13 Wesneski 1 0 0 0 7. Townsend 1 10 0
Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Young, Devin 3 77 0 4 Alex James 6 114 0 32 Alex James 2 36 0 23 Deloun Lee 2 41 0 38
Fitzpatrick, Jo 1 5 0 5 D. Mcdonald 1 17 0 17
Tackles UA-A Total Sacks  TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks  TFL
Tackles UA-A Total Sacks  TFL Tackles UA-A Total Sacks  TFL Levi Metheny 6-3 9 0.0 0.0 K. Whitehead 3-9 0.0 0.5
Joseph, Katley 63 9 0.0 0.0 Josh Wynn 55 0.0 0.5 Josh Wynn 6-3 9 0.0 0.0 Noah Plack 5-4 0.0 0.5
Lowe, Taji 4-4 8 0.0 1.5 Aj Mistler 3-4 7 0.0 0.0 Tyler Carswell 4-2 6 0.0 0.0 Cam Kitchen 2-4 6 1.0 1.0
Eli Mencer 5-0 5 1.0 3.0 Drew Nickles 2-4 6 0.0 0.0
Qtr _Time __ Scoring Play V-H
1st  10:11  MAINE - Doak, Kenny 19 yd field goal, 9-70 4:44 3-0 Qtr _Time Scoring Play V-H
01:14  MAINE - Miler, Andre 90 yd pass from Fagnano, Joe (Doak, Kenny kick), 1-850:14 10-0 ist 04:23  UALBANY - Juwan Green 15 yd pass from J. Undercuffler (Dylan Burns Kick, 9-92 4:38 7-0
00:57  UALBANY - Juwan Green 64 yd pass from J. Undercuffler (Dylan Buns kick), 1-64 0:09 10-7 2nd 09:32  DELAWARE - . Townsend 4yd pass from Nolan Henderson (Jake Roth Kick), 6-50 2557 7-7
2nd 11:32 UALBANY - Thomas Greaney 10 yd pass from J. Undercuffler (Dylan Burns ick), 6-70 2:44 10 - 14 08:05  UALBANY - Juwan Green 64 yd pass from J. Undercufler (Dylan Burns kick), 3-75 1:27 14-7
06:23  MAINE - Bowman, Shawn 2 yd pass from Fagnano, Joe (Doak, Kenny kick), 965 5:09 17- 14 06:08  DELAWARE - Will Knight 28 yd run (Jake Roth kick), 4-53 1:57 14- 14
04:14  MAINE - Reed, Emmanuel 1 yd run (Doak, Kenny kick), 2-8 0:35 24-14 00:00 DELAWARE - Jake Roth 21 yd field goal, 7-74 3:54 14 - 17
00:26  UALBANY - Tyler Oedekoven 16 yd pass ffom J. Undercufier (Dylan Burns kick), 10-69 3:41 24-21 ath  10:54  UALBANY - Jerah Reeves 13 yd pass from J. Undercuffier (Dylan Burns kick), 10-73 5:00 21-17
3d  11:49  UALBANY - Dylan Burns 27 yd field goal, 10-73 3:05 24-24
09:59  MAINE - TEAM safety 26 - 24
07:21  MAINE - Edwards, Eames 43 yd pass from Fagnano, Joe (Doak, Kenny kick), 6-67 2:31 33-24
06:26  MAINE - Jean-Charles, O 47 yd interception return (Doak, Kenny kick) 40 - 24
03:29  MAINE - Jean-Charles, O 2 yd pass from Fagnano, Joe (Doak, Kenny kick), 4-21 1:29 47 - 24
4th  06:15  UALBANY - Thomas Greaney 5 yd pass from J. Undercuffier (Dylan Bums kick), 12-80 4:58 47 - 31

Quickie Statistics (Final)
UNH vs UALBANY (Nov 16, 2019 at Albany, N.Y.)

UNH _UALBANY
17 24

Score
FIRST DOWNS 13 15
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 34-106 34-89
PASSING YDS (NET) 142 199
Passes Att-Comp-Int 32-19-2 27-16-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 66-248 61-288
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-3 3-9
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-43 4-71
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-49
Punts (Number-Avg) 6-33.3 7-30.6
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 2-2
Penalties-Yards 6-58 4-42
Possession Time 33:00 26:53
Third-Down Conversions 3of 14 5of 15
Fourth-Down Conversions 20of4 1lof1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-3 3-3
UNH UALBANY
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Brosmer,Max 10 64 17 47 1 21 4. 7 Karl Mofor 20 108 1107 2 16 53
Washington,C. 11 46 0 46 0 11 4.2 Alex James 7 20 0 20 0 6 29
Laube,Dylan 7 20 3 17 0 12 24 Juwan Green 1 2 0 2 0 2 20
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0-20 Team 2 0 5 -5 0 0-25
Passing C-A-1___vds TD Long Sack  Passing C-A-1__ Yds TD Long Sack
Brosmer,Max 19-32-2 142 0 2 J. Undercuffler 16-27-0 199 1 32 4
i No. Yards TD Long ivi No. Yards TD Long
Laube,Dylan 9 70 0 22 Juwan Green 5 61 28
Love,Malik 3 34 0 22 Jerah Reeves 4 32 0 12
Briscoe,Charles 3 22 0 9 Karl Mofor 2 37 0 22
Washington,C. 3 10 0 7 Tyler Oedekoven 2 37 1 32
Punting No. Yds Avg Long rnzo TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long rnzo TB
Hughes,Jason 6 200 333 Joey Mitchell 7 214 30.6 43
Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Horn,Evan 1 3 0 3 D. Mcdonald 3 9 0 5
Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Seide,Isaac 1 16 [ 16 Alex James 2 30 0 30
Laube,Dylan 1 27 0 27 D. Mcdonald 1 30 0 30
Tackles UA-A_ Total Sacks TFL Tackles UA-A_ Total Sacks TFL
Smith,Prince 7-1 8 0.0 0.0 Levi Metheny 6-6 12 0 0.0
Bush,Pop 5-2 7 0.0 0.0 Tyler Carswell 6-4 10 0.0 0.0
Oxendine,Max 5-1 6 0.0 0.0 Danny Damico 5-3 8 0.0 1.5
Kvietkus,Niko 3-3 6 1.5 2.0 Eli Mencer 3-3 6 1.0 1.5
tr_Time Scoring Play V-H
1st  08:41  UALBANY - Karl Mofor 6 yd run (Dylan Burns kick), 7-31 2:00 0-7
03:59 UNH - Gray,Evan 1 yd run (Hughes,Jason kick), 9-48 4:35 7-7
2nd  09:55 UNH - Brosmer,Max 14 yd run (Hughes,Jason kick), 11-78 5:42 14-7
06:45  UALBANY - Karl Mofor 16 yd run (Dylan Burns kick), 2-38 0:29 14 - 14
03:04  UALBANY - Dylan Burns 24 yd field goal, 6-20 3:41 14 -17
4th  10:59  UNH - Hughes,Jason 34 yd field goal, 15-49 8:02 17-17
08:01  UALBANY - Tyler Oedekoven 32 yd pass from J. Undercuffler (Dylan Bumns kick), 6-55 2:51 17 - 24
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